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.  __Augsburg Commentary on the New Testament (15 vols.)__.  Augsburg 
Publishing House.  1988.  Paperback.  pp.  Complete set, Matthew through 
Revelation (15 volumes total). Previous owner name and underlining in 
some volumes, otherwise good. $50.00  [711118] 
 
Aalders, G. Ch..  __Genesis, Vol. II [Bible Student's Commentary]__.  
Zondervan / Paideia.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  298pp.  Foxing 
throughout. Boards are edge worn and bumped. $9.00  [694459] 
 
Aalders, G. Ch.; Heynen, William.  __Genesis (Two Volumes) [Bible 
Students Commentary]__.  Zondervan Publishing.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  pp.  Ex-Library. Volumes have slight wear on edges of text. Worn 
signature between half title and title page and between pages 22 and 23. 
311, 298 pages. $22.00  [728287] 
 
Abraham, William J..  __The Divine Inspiration of Holy Scripture__.  
Oxford University Press.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  126pp.  Ex-
Lbris, with usual library matter, including stamps to top, bottom, and 
fore-edge of page block. $22.00  [728346] 
 
Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __Minor Prohets I [New International Biblical 
Commentary, Old Testament Series]__.  Hendrickson / Paternoster.  1999.  
Paperback.  390pp.  Wrappers are edge worn and scuffed. $8.00  [694861] 
 
Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __Nahum - Malachi [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  
1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  201pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge 
chipped, torn and scuffed. Boards are edge worn and rubbed. $8.00  
[698844] 
 
Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __Nahum-Malachi [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1986.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  201pp.  Penciling throughout. Dust jacket is 
edge chipped, torn and scuffed. $8.00  [695109] 
 
Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __The Community and Message of Isaiah 56-66: A 
Theological Commentary__.  Augsburg Publishing.  1982.  Paperback.  
157pp.  Wrappers are slightly worn, rubbed and scuffed. Some creasing to 
wrappers and spine. Spine is very faded.  157 pages. $10.00  [496521] 
 
Achtemeier, Paul J..  __1 Peter [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1996.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  423pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, 
bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Otherwise very good $32.00  [728641] 
 
Adeyemo, Tokunboh ed..  __Africa Bible Commentary: A One-Volume 
Commentary Written by 70 African Bible Scholars__.  Zondervan.  2006.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1585pp.  Good; penciling; previous owner's 
name, stamps, and date inside. $22.00  [701349] 
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Adeyemo, Tokunboh ed..  __Africa Bible Commentary: A One-Volume 
Commentary Written by 70 African Scholars__.  Word Alive Publishers / 
Zondervan.  2006.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1611pp.  Very good. Upper 
board corners bumped. $22.00  [717007] 
 
Alden, Robert L..  __Job [New American Commentary]__.  Broadman & Holman.  
1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  432pp.  Highlighter markings 
throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn, chipped and scuffed. $16.00  
[695201] 
 
Alden, Robert L. .  __Proverbs: A COmmentary on an Ancient Book of 
Timeless Advice__.  Baker Book House.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
222pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge worn and rubbed. Some scuffing to 
edges. Else good.  222 pages. $22.00  [461603] 
 
Alexander, J. A..  __The Psalms, 3 Vols. (Sixth Edition)__.  Presbyterian 
Board of Publication.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  3 volumes. 
Spine edges are chipped an worn. Top edge of volume 1 is badly chipped. 
Boards are slightly edge worn and scuffed. Good overall. 3 vols pages. 
$54.00  [596834] 
 
Alexander, Joseph Addison.  __Commentary on the Prophecies of Isaiah. 2 
volumes, complete and Unabridged in 1 volume__.  Zondervan Publishing 
House.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  492; 482pp.  2 volumes bound 
as 1. Previous owner's name, torn dust jacket. $16.00  [715172] 
 
Alexander, Joseph Addison.  __Commentary on the Prophecies of Isaiah. 2 
volumes, complete and Unabridged in 1 volume__.  Zondervan Publishing 
House.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  492; 482pp.  2 volumes bound 
as 1. Ex-library. Worn cover, front hinge tender. $15.00  [728640] 
 
Alexander, Joseph Addison.  __The Psalms: Translated and Explained__.  
Baker Book House.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  564pp.  Ex-Library. 
Wear on corners of text edges. Cover has damaged/reglued spine. $16.00  
[728037] 
 
Alford, Henry.  __The Book of Genesis, and Part of the Book of Exodus__.  
Klock & Klock.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  338pp.  Small stain to 
front board. Otherwise, very good. $37.00  [678166] 
 
Alford, Henry.  __The Book of Genesis, and Part of the Book of Exodus: A 
Revised Version, With Marginal References, and an Explanatory 
Commentary__.  Klock & Klock Christian Publishers.  1979.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  338pp.  Ex-library. Boards are slightly edge worn and 
curled. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $37.00  [692303] 
 
Allen, Leslie.  __Psalms 101-150 [World Biblical Commentary, Volume 
21]__.  Thomas Nelson Publishers.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
423pp.  Dust jacket is faded and worn on the face, edges and corners. 
Otherwise VG $27.00  [728951] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __Psalms 101-150 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  342pp.  Boards are slightly 
worn and scuffed. Previous owner name inked to front paste-down, with 
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personal library label to spine. $11.00  [702285] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  427pp.  Ink 
underlining and markings throughout. Previous owner name inked to front 
paste-down, with personal library label to spine. Boards are edge worn 
and scuffed. $8.00  [702328] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  427pp.  Ink 
underlining, torn and scuffed dust jacket. $8.00  [714010] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  427pp.  VG/G. Torn 
dust jacket. $11.00  [715175] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  427pp.  VG/G. Torn 
dust jacket. $11.00  [718555] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  427pp.  G/G. Ink 
underlining, torn dust jacket. $8.00  [719354] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah, and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  427pp.  VG/VG. 
Small note in pencil on ffep, slightly sunned dust jacket. $25.00  
[728561] 
 
Allen, Leslie C..  __Word Biblical Themes: Psalms__.  Word Books.  1987.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  139pp.  Infrequent pencil underlining 
throughout. Dust jacket is badly scuffed and worn. Cocked spine with edge 
worn boards. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $10.00  
[668008] 
 
Allen, Leslie C. .  __The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  427pp.  Slightly 
musty throughout. Boards are slightly edge worn.  427 pages. $7.00  
[496525] 
 
Allen, Leslie G..  __Jeremiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  546pp.  
VG/VG. Faint scent of pipe tobacco $47.00  [724360] 
 
Allen, Leslie G..  __Jeremiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  546pp.  
G/G. Slightly cocked spine, torn and creased dust jacket edges. $47.00  
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[728562] 
 
Andersen, Francis I..  __Habakkuk: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2001.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  387pp.  Sunned spine, slightly rubbed cover, highlighting. 
Otherwise sound. $37.00  [702374] 
 
Andersen, Francis I..  __Habakkuk: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2001.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  387pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. $35.00  [726559] 
 
Andersen, Francis I..  __Job: An Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale Old 
Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  1976.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  294pp.  Front hinge re-glued, otherwise sound, with a very 
good dust jacket. $8.00  [714369] 
 
Andersen, Francis I. and David Noel Freedman.  __Amos: A New Translation 
with Introduction and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1989.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  979pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge worn, 
scuffed and rubbed. $13.00  [698858] 
 
Andersen, Francis I. and David Noel Freedman.  __Amos: A New Translation 
with Introduction and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1989.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  979pp.  Slight foxing, slightly musty. Sound 
otherwise. $8.00  [703919] 
 
Andersen, Francis I. and David Noel Freedman.  __Amos: A New Translation 
with Introduction and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1989.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  979pp.  VG/VG $10.00  [726584] 
 
Anderson, A. A..  __The Book of Psalms, Book 1 [New Century Bible]__.  
Attic Press.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  527pp.  Vol. 1 only. 
Faded to spine. Boards are edge worn and scuffed.  $12.00  [693677] 
 
Anderson, A. A..  __The Book of Psalms, Vol. 1: Introduction and Psalms 
1-72 [New Century Bible]__.  Attic Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  527pp.  Vol. 1 only. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and 
scuffed. Infrequent ink markings. $11.00  [698648] 
 
Anderson, A. A..  __The Book of Psalms, Vol. 2: Psalms 73-150 [New 
Century Bible]__.  Attic Press.  1952.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
437pp.  Faded to spine. Boards are corner bumped and scuffed. $8.00  
[693678] 
 
Anderson, A. A..  __The Book of Psalms, Vol. 2: Psalms 73-150 [New 
Century Bible]__.  Attic Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
966pp.  Vol. 2 only. G/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. 
Edge worn boards, corner bumped and scuffed. $12.00  [698695] 
 
Anderson, A.A..  __New Century Bible Commentary:  Psalms (1-72)__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1980.  Paperback.  523pp.  Creased spine, 
previous owner's name on half-title. 523 pages. $8.00  [597210] 
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Anderson, A.A..  __New Century Bible Commentary:  Psalms (73-150)__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1980.  Paperback.  pp.  Creased spine, 
previous owner's name on half-title. $8.00  [597182] 
 
Anderson, A.A..  __The Book of Psalms, Volume 1: Introduction and Psalms 
1-72 [New Century Bible, Based on the Revised Standard Version]__.  
Oliphants / Attic Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Volume 
1 only. Moderate ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $12.00  [711490] 
 
Anderson, A.A..  __The Book of Psalms, Volume 2: Psalms 73-150 [New 
Century Bible, Based on the Revised Standard Version]__.  Oliphants / 
Attic Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Volume 2 only. 
G/VG. Slight ink notes on back end papers. $12.00  [711489] 
 
Anderson, Francis I..  __Job: An Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale Old 
Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  1976.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  294pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [716017] 
 
Anderson, Francis I..  __Job: An Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale Old 
Testament Commentaries]__.  IVP.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
294pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name on ffep covered in correction fluid. 
$8.00  [723072] 
 
Aquinas, Thomas; Anthony Damico and Martin D. Yaffe.  __Thomas Aquinas: 
the Literal Exposition on Job. A Scriptural Commentary Concerning 
Providence [The American Academy of Religion Classics in Religious 
Studies 7]__.  Scholars Press.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  493pp.  
Very good $67.00  [724448] 
 
Aquinas, Thomas; Lamb, Matthew L. trans.  __Commentary on Saint Paul's 
Epistle to the Ephesians__.  Magi Books.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  313pp.  Ex-Library. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Cover has 
small indent on spine and wear on corners. VG $15.00  [728010] 
 
Armstrong, Karen.  __In the Beginning: A New Interpretation of Genesis__.  
Alfred A. Knopf.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  195pp.  Scant 
yellow highlighter. Dust jacket is gently worn and scuffed.  195 pages. 
$10.00  [521207] 
 
Attridge, Harold W..  __Hebrews [Hermeneia: A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1989.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  437pp.  VG/VG. Light bumping to spine edges. Pristine otherwise. 
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees. $37.00  [728474] 
 
Auld.  __Amos [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1986.  
Paperback.  89pp.  Good, publisher's review copy insert pasted inside 
front wrapper (very good otherwise). $8.00  [704689] 
 
Auld, A. Graeme.  __I & II Samuel: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2011.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  686pp.  G/VG. Slight ink underlining. Ink notes on back glued 
end paper. $40.00  [704189] 
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Auld, A. Graeme.  __I & II Samuel: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2011.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  686pp.  VG/G. Sunned and slightly torn dust jacket. $40.00  
[728566] 
 
Auld, A. Graeme.  __Joshua, Judges and Ruth__.  Westminster.  1984.  
Paperback.  282pp.  Slightly worn wrappers. Creased and scuffed wrapper 
at spine. Good condition otherwise.  282 pages. $10.00  [432209] 
 
Aune, David E..  __Revelation 1-5 [Word Biblical Commentary 52A]__.  
Thomas Nelson Publishers.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  374pp.  
VG/VG. Spine slightly concave. 
  $24.00  [728796] 
 
Aune, David E..  __Revelation 17-22 [Word Biblical Commentary 52A]__.  
Thomas Nelson Publishers.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG 
$15.00  [728797] 
 
Aune, David E..  __Revelation 6-16 [Word Biblical Commentary 52B]__.  
Thomas Nelson Publishers.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  
VG/VG. Spine slightly concave. 
  $22.00  [728794] 
 
Auvray, P..  __Ezechiel [La Sainte Bible, Bible De Jerusalem]__.  Les 
Editions Du Cerf.  1957.  Library buckram.  194pp.  Slight scuffing on 
spine. Ex-library with light foxing throughout. Very good condition 
otherwise. Rebound with tan library buckram.  194 pages. $10.00  [432331] 
 
Auvray, R. P. P. and J. Steinmann.  __Isaie [La Sainte Bible, Bible De 
Jerusalem]__.  Les Editions Du Cerf.  1957.  Library buckram.  262pp.  
Ex-library with foxing throughout. Worn boards with some scuffing around 
edges and spine. Book is rebound with tan library buckram.  262 pages. 
$10.00  [432328] 
 
Auxerre, Haimo of.  __Commentary on the Book of Jonah [Commentary 
Series]__.  Western Michigan University.  2002.  Pamphlet.  44pp.  
Laminated pamphlet. Ex-library. Slightly edge worn wrapper with some 
bumping. Else good.  44 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, 
Oregon. $10.00  [REL455957] 
 
Baker, David W. and Gordon J. Wenham, Eds..  __Ruth [Apollos Old 
Testament Commentary, 7B]__.  Apollos / IVP.  2015.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  166pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge worn and scuffed. $30.00  
[694291] 
 
Balentine, Samuel E..  __Interpretation: Proverbs__.  John Knox.  2000.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  289pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [704586] 
 
Balentine, Samuel E..  __Job [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  Smyth 
& Helwys.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  750pp.  G/VG. Cocked 
spine, dust jacket's upper edge curled. Pristine otherwise. Includes CD-
Rom. $47.00  [728479] 
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Balentine, Samuel E..  __Leviticus [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  2002.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  220pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is bumped. Else 
good.  $20.00  [694916] 
 
Baltzer, Klaus.  __Deutero-Isaiah: A Commentary on Isaiah 40-55 
[Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  597pp.  VG/VG $47.00  
[726788] 
 
Bar-Efrat, Shimon.  __I Samuel [Mikra Leyisra'El, A Bible Commentary for 
Israel]__.  Am Oved Publishers / The Magnes Press, The Hebrew University.  
1996.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  372pp.  Very good. Covered with heavy 
mylar. $27.00  [693230] 
 
Barber, Cyril J..  __The Books of Samuel, volume 1:  The Sovereignty of 
God Illustrated in the Lives of Samuel, Saul, and David__.  Loizeaux.  
1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  379pp.  Underlining, dust jacket 
taped down, bumped corners. $16.00  [702763] 
 
Barnett, Paul.  __The Second Epistle to the Corinthians [New 
International Commentary on the New Testament]__.  Eerdmans.  1997.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  662pp.  VG/G. Sunned dust jacket. $47.00  
[728467] 
 
Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Genesis: A Devotional Exposition. Two volumes 
in one__.  Zondervan.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  253pp.  VG/G. 
Chipped dust jacket $37.00  [726320] 
 
Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Romans, volume 1 through 5 (5 volumes)__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1952.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
Complete set, volume 1 through volume 5 (5 volumes). Ex-library, very 
worn covers, shaken. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees. 
$67.00  [728220] 
 
Baron, David.  __The Visions and Prophecies of Zechariah__.  Kregel.  
1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  555pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name 
stamp on lower page edges. $14.00  [707786] 
 
Barron, Robert.  __2 Samuel [Brazos Theological Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  218pp.  
Like New $16.00  [728471] 
 
Barth, Markus and Helmut Blanke.  __The Letter to Philemon [Eerdmans 
Critical Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  2000.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
561pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, 
and fore-edge of page block. Else very good. $12.00  [728429] 
 
Barth, Markus and Helmut Blanke.  __The Letter to Philemon. A New 
Translation with Notes and Commentary [The Eerdmans Critical 
Commentary]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2000.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  561pp.  Ex-library, slightly cocked spine. 
Else very good. $12.00  [728323] 
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Barton, George Aaron.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book 
of Ecclesiastes [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  
1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  212pp.  Very good. $12.00  [723482] 
 
Barton, John.  __Joel and Obadiah [Old Testament Library]__.  W/JKP.  
2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  168pp.  G/VG. Slight ink underlining, 
previous owner's name on ffep. $20.00  [704157] 
 
Barton, John.  __Joel and Obadiah [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  168pp.  VG/VG. Blind-stamp on title 
page. $20.00  [711525] 
 
Barton, John.  __Joel and Obadiah [Old Testament Library]__.  W/JKP.  
2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  168pp.  VG/G. Stain on dust jacket's 
face. $20.00  [724357] 
 
Bauckham, Richard J..  __Jude, 2 Peter [Word Biblical Commentary Volume 
50]__.  Thomas Nelson Publishers.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
357pp.  VG/VG. Dust jacket edge-worn and creased along the edges. $18.00  
[728760] 
 
Beckwith, Carl L. ed..  __Ezekiel, Daniel [Reformation Commentary on 
Scripture, Old Testament XII]__.  IVP.  2012.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  452pp.  NF/NF $22.00  [709682] 
 
Beckwith, Carl L. ed..  __Ezekiel, Daniel [Reformation Commentary on 
Scripture, Old Testament XII]__.  IVP.  2012.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  452pp.  VG/VG. Bumped board corners $22.00  [716688] 
 
Beeby, H.D..  __Grace Abounding: A Commentary on the Book of Hosea 
[International Theological Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1989.  Paperback.  189pp.  Creased wrappers. Small stain to FFEP. 
189 pages. $6.60  [429908] 
 
Bennett, W. H., Ed..  __Genesis [The Century Bible]__.  Caxton 
Publishing.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  292pp.  Boards are edge worn, 
frayed, chipped and scuffed. $8.00  [695796] 
 
Bennett, W.H..  __The Book of Jeremiah, Chapters XXI-LII [The Expositor's 
Bible]__.  A. C. Armstrong and Son.  1895.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
372pp.  Ex-library, foxing, rubbed cover. $8.00  [708418] 
 
Bergant, Dianne.  __Job, Ecclesiastes [Old Testament Message 18]__.  
Michael Glazier.  1990.  Paperback.  295pp.  Moderate ink underlining, 
good otherwise. $10.00  [711837] 
 
Bergant, Dianne.  __Lamentations [Abingdon Old Testament Commentaries]__.  
Abingdon Press.  2003.  Paperback.  144pp.  Very good. 144 pages. $8.00  
[582919] 
 
Bergant, Dianne.  __Lamentations [Abingdon Old Testament Commentaries]__.  
Abingdon Press.  2003.  Paperback.  144pp.  Near fine. $8.00  [709657] 
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Bergant, Dianne.  __The Song of Songs [Berit Olam: Studies in Hebrew 
Narrative and Poetry]__.  Michael Glazier - Liturgical.  2001.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  123pp.  VG/VG. Very good.  $22.00  [695397] 
 
Berlin, Adele.  __Esther [Mikra Leyisra'El, A Bible Commentary for 
Israel]__.  Am Oved Publishers / Hebrew University, Magnes Press.  2001.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  164pp.  Very good.  $22.00  [693220] 
 
Best, E..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Ephesians 
[International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  2004.  Paperback.  
674pp.  Very good. Wrapper edges slightly curled. Previous owner's name 
inside. $47.00  [728887] 
 
Best, Ernest.  __The First and Second Epistles to the Thessalonians 
[Black's New Testament Commentary]__.  Hendrickson Publishers.  1986.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  391pp.  Ex-Library. Otherwise pristine. $8.00  
[728280] 
 
Betz, Hans Dieter.  __2 Corinthians 8 and 9: A Commentary on Two 
Administrative Letters of the Apostle Paul [Hermeneia- A Critical and 
Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1985.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  179pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter 
and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. . Otherwise very 
good. $15.00  [728644] 
 
Betz, Hans Dieter.  __Galatians: A Commentary on Paul's Letter to the 
Churches in Galatia [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on 
the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  352pp.  
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Rubbed cover, slightly shaken. Else good. $11.00  
[728645] 
 
Betz, Hans Dieter; Collins, Adela Yarbro ed.  __A Sermon on the Mount: A 
Commentary on the Sermon on the Mount including the Sermon on the Plain 
(Matthew 5:3-7:27 and Luke 6:20-49) [Hermeneia: A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  695pp.  Dusty upper edge of text. Otherwise pristine. (Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees.) $47.00  [728481] 
 
Beuken, Willem A.M..  __Isaiah Part II, volume 2: Isaiah 28-39 
[Historical Commentaries on the Old Testament]__.  Peeters.  2000.  
Paperback.  420pp.  Very good; creased spine. $37.00  [724203] 
 
Black, Matthew and H. H. Rowley, Eds..  __Peake's Commentary on the 
Bible__.  Nelson.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1126pp.  G/G. Dust 
jacket and boards are edge worn, curled and scuffed. $8.00  [695238] 
 
Black, Matthew and H. H. Rowley, Eds..  __Peake's Commentary on the 
Bible__.  Nelson.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1126pp.  Dust 
jacket and boards are edge worn, curled and scuffed. Faded to spine. 
Slightly cocked spine. $8.00  [697923] 
 
Blaikie, William Garden.  __The Book of Joshua__.  Klock & Klock 
Christian Publishers.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  416pp.  Ex-
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library, otherwise very good. $15.00  [728661] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezekiel [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1990.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  242pp.  Slightly cocked spine. Dust jacket 
and boards are slightly edge worn and scuffed. $10.00  [698848] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezra-Nehemiah: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
366pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and worn.   $22.00  
[698837] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezra-Nehemiah: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.  VG/G. 
Chipped dust jacket. $11.00  [711533] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezra-Nehemiah: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.  VG/VG. 
Previous owner's stamp. $11.00  [712753] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezra-Nehemiah: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
366pp.  VG/VG. Slight scent of pipe tobacco $11.00  [724145] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Ezra-Nehemiah: A Commentary [The Old Testament 
Library]__.  The Westminster Press.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
366pp.  Upper edge of text is worn and outer edge has small stain. Dust 
jacket is faded and worn on the face, edges and corners. Else good $11.00  
[728434] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Interpretation: Ezekiel__.  John Knox.  1990.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  242pp.  Slightly musty, small ink annotation 
on back free end paper. Otherwise sound, and free of underlining. $9.00  
[704583] 
 
Block, Daniel I..  __The Book of Ezekiel Chapters 1-24 [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Company.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  887pp.  G/VG. Cocked and 
slightly concave spine. Upper page corners bent. Dust jacket edges 
creased. $37.00  [728468] 
 
Block, Daniel I..  __The New American Commentary, Vol. 6: Judges, Ruth__.  
Broadman & Holman.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  765pp.  Ink 
underlining throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn, curling and creased. 
Slight chipping to edges and corners. 765 pages. $30.00  [534937] 
 
Block, Daniel I., Ed..  __Obadiah [Zondervan Exegetical Commentary on the 
Old Testament: A Discourse Analysis of the Hebrew Bible]__.  Zondervan.  
2013.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  127pp.  Very good.  $20.00  [693865] 
 
Blount, Brian K..  __Revelation: A Commentary [The New Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  462pp.  G/VG. Slight binding defect: small dent at lower spine, 
with irregular printer's glue and slight dent between signatures at that 
spot (appears to be a printer's defect). Text is not impacted, and book 
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is otherwise nearly pristine. Dust jacket is creased along the edges. 
$32.00  [728435] 
 
Boadt, Lawrence.  __Jeremiah 26-52 [Old Testament Message 10]__.  Michael 
Glazier.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  276pp.  Musty, previous 
owner's name stamp. Sound otherwise. 276 pages. $15.00  [638688] 
 
Boadt, Lawrence.  __Jeremiah 26-52, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Nahum [Old 
Testament Message 10]__.  Michael Glazier, Inc..  1982.  Paperback.  
276pp.  Very good. $8.00  [709929] 
 
Bock, Darrell L..  __Acts [Baker Exegetical Commentary on the New 
Testament]__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  848pp.  
Ex-library, cocked spine, bumped board corners and spine edges, spine 
slightly concave. Otherwise a sound copy, free of underlining and other 
markings. $22.00  [728305] 
 
Bock, Darrell L..  __Acts [Baker Exegetical Commentary on the New 
Testament]__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  848pp.  
Like New. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.) $27.00  
[728409] 
 
Boda, Mark J..  __The Book of Zechariah [New International Commentary on 
the Old Testament]__.  Wiliam B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2016.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  911pp.  VG/VG $35.00  [728446] 
 
Boda, Mark J..  __The Book of Zechariah [New International Commentary on 
the Old Testament]__.  Wiliam B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2016.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  911pp.  VG/VG $35.00  [728505] 
 
Bodner, Keith.  __1 Samuel [Hebrew Bible Monographs, 19]__.  Sheffield 
Phoenix.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  340pp.  Penciling. Boards 
are edge worn, curled and bumped. $37.00  [695011] 
 
Bodner, Keith.  __1 Samuel: A Narrative Commentary [Hebrew bible 
Monographs, 19]__.  Sheffield Phoenix .  2008.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  340pp.  Very good. $37.00  [693217] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __Genesis: An Expositional Commentary. Volume 
1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes)__.  Baker Books.  1998.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  1303pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 3 (3 volumes 
total). VG/G. Previous owner's name in several places, first volume's 
dust jacket slightly torn. Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees. $60.00  [724956] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __Nehemiah: An Expositional Commentary__.  
Baker.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  159pp.  NF/NF $40.00  
[724963] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __Nehemiah: Learning to Lead__.  Fleming H 
Revell Company.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  224pp.  Ex-Libris, 
with usual markings and matter to covers, page block, and interior paste 
downs. Else very good. 224pp. $15.00  [728179] 
 



 13 

Boice, James Montgomery.  __Psalms, volume 2: Psalms 42-106__.  Baker 
Books.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  G/VG. Slight ink 
underlining $20.00  [723239] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __Psalms. Volume 1: Psalms 1-41; Volume 2: 
Psalms 42-106. Volume 3: Psalms 107-150 (3 volumes)__.  BakerBooks.  
1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1325pp.  Complete three volume set. 
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Otherwise very good. $27.00  [728639] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __The Minor Prophets, An Expositional 
Commentary, vol. 1 and 2: Hosea-Jonah; Micah-Malachi (2 vols.)__.  
Zondervan.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  327, 281pp.  Complete 
set, volume 1 and volume 2. NF/NF $32.00  [724706] 
 
Boice, James Montgomery.  __The Minor Prophets, An Expositional 
Commentary, vol. 2: Micah-Malachi__.  Zondervan.  1985.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  281pp.  Moderate markings in the text, cocked spine, torn 
dust jacket. 281 pages. $12.00  [632363] 
 
Bonnard, P.E..  __Le Second Isaie: Son Disciple et Leurs Editeurs Isaie 
40-66 [Etudes Bibliques]__.  Paris: Librairie Lecoffre, J. Gabalda et 
Cie. Editeurs.  1972.  Paperback.  560pp.  In French. Good; stained page 
edges, creased spine. $10.00  [723562] 
 
Boring, M. Eugene.  __Mark [The New Testament Library]__.  Westminster 
John Knox Press.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  482pp.  VG/G. Dust 
jacket slightly creased and torn. $37.00  [728441] 
 
Boring, M. Eugene; Klaus Berger, and Carsten Colpe eds..  __Hellenistic 
Commentary to the New Testament__.  Abingdon Press.  1995.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  633pp.  VG/G. Brand new copy, but dust jacket is faded 
and slightly curled, due to exposure to florescent light. 633 pages. 
$22.00  [D41296] 
 
Bovon, Francois.  __Luke 1 [Hermeneia: A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  441pp.  NF/NF. Pristine otherwise. Heavy item, will require 
additional shipping fees. $47.00  [728475] 
 
Bracke, John M..  __Jeremiah 1-29__.  WJKP.  2000.  Paperback.  230pp.  
Wrappers are edge worn and rubbed. Some curling and peeling to edges and 
corners. Else good. 230 pages. $10.00  [461491] 
 
Bratcher, Robert G. and Barclay M. Newman.  __A Handbook on The Book of 
Joshua [Helps for Translators]__.  UBS.  1983.  Paperback.  340pp.  
Gently worn laminated wrappers. Previous owner library sticker to inside 
front wrapper. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $13.00  
[671611] 
 
Braun, Roddy.  __Word Biblical Commentary: 1 Chronicles, Volume 14__.  
Word Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  Personal Library 
Stamp inside front cover. Stains on outer edges of text. $12.00  [726898] 
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Braun, Roddy.  __Word Biblical Commentary: 1 Chronicles, Volume 14__.  
Word Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  Slight 
indentation on page 127 otherwise very good $12.00  [726899] 
 
Bray, Gerald L. ed..  __Commentaries on Romans and 1-2 Corinthians. 
Ambrosiaster [Ancient Christian Texts]__.  IVP Academic.  2009.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  270pp.  VG/G. Creased dust jacket $27.00  
[728589] 
 
Brenner, A..  __The Song of Songs [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT Press.  
1989.  Paperback.  106pp.  Slightly edge worn wrappers. Else good.  
$12.00  [693907] 
 
Brenner, A..  __The Song of Songs [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield.  
1989.  Paperback.  106pp.  Faded to spine. Else good.  $10.00  [694102] 
 
Brenner, A..  __The Song of Songs [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT Press.  
1989.  Paperback.  106pp.  Upper corner of front wrapper bent, 
publisher's review copy insert pasted inside front wrapper.  Otherwise a 
very good, unmarked copy. $10.00  [704702] 
 
Brenner, Athalya, Ed..  __Ruth and Esther: A Feminist Companion to the 
Bible (Second Serie), 3__.  Sheffield Academic.  1999.  Paperback.  
271pp.  Wrappers are edge worn and scuffed. $22.00  [693215] 
 
Brensinger, Terry L..  __Judges [Believers Church Bible Commentary]__.  
Herald Press.  1999.  Paperback.  262pp.  Wrappers are edge worn and 
scuffed. $22.00  [695393] 
 
Bridges, Charles.  __A Commentary on Ecclesiastes__.  The Banner of Truth 
Trust.  1992.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  319pp.  Ex-Library. 
Reproduction of 1860 edition. Cover slightly worn at ends of spine and 
corners. Otherwise pristine. $12.00  [728329] 
 
Brockington, L.H..  __Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther [New Century Bible]__.  
Attic Press.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  252pp.  G/VG.  Cocked 
spine. 252 pages. $11.00  [632193] 
 
Brosend, William F. II.  __James and Jude [The New Cambridge Bible 
Commentary]__.  Cambridge University Press.  2004.  Paperback.  206pp.  
Very good. $20.00  [728634] 
 
Brown, John.  __An Analytical Exposition of the Epistle of Paul the 
Apostle to the Romans [Religious Heritage Library]__.  Baker Book House.  
1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  630pp.  Ex-Library. Reprint of 1857 
edition. Slightly worn corners of cover. Worn signature between half 
title and title page. Slight wear on edges of text. Else good.  $15.00  
[728282] 
 
Brown, Raymond E..  __The Gospel According to John: Introduction, 
Translation and Notes. Volume I: I-XII and Volume II: XIII-XXI (2 vols.) 
[The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday & Co..  1966.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  1208pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Ex-Libris with 
usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page 
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block. Covers lightly rubbed, thumbed spines. Good otherwise. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees. $20.00  [728549] 
 
Brown, Raymond E., Joseph A. Fitzmyer and Roland E. Murphy, Eds..  __The 
Jerome Biblical Commentary__.  Prentice-Hall.  1968.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  889pp.  Dust jacket is badly edge chipped, torn and scuffed. 
Boards are edge worn and rubbed.  $15.00  [697406] 
 
Brown, William P..  __Psalms [Interpreting Biblical Texts]__.  Abingdon 
Press.  2010.  Paperback.  183pp.  Very good. $13.00  [709639] 
 
Brownlee, William H..  __Ezekiel 1-19 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  G/G. Ex-library. Dust 
jacket is edge chipped and scuffed, with slight chipping. $8.00  [668044] 
 
Brownlee, William H..  __Ezekiel 1-19 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  G/G. Previous owners' 
names, dust jacket taped down. $8.00  [715163] 
 
Broyles, Craig C..  __Psalms [New International Biblical Commentary, Old 
Testament Series]__.  Hendrickson.  1999.  Paperback.  539pp.  Wrappers 
are edge worn and curled. Scuffed to front. $8.00  [694508] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __1 and 2 Kings [Smyth & Helwys Bible 
Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
645pp.  VG/VG $47.00  [728470] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __Deuteronomy [Abingdon Old Testament 
Commentaries]__.  Abingdon Press.  2001.  Paperback.  306pp.  Wrappers 
are edge worn and curled.  $16.00  [698943] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __Deuteronomy [Abingdon Old Testament 
Commentaries]__.  Abingdon Press.  2001.  Paperback.  306pp.  Very good. 
$16.00  [709658] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __First and Second Samuel [Interpretation: A Bible 
Commentary for Teaching and Preaching]__.  John Knox.  1990.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  362pp.  Musty, light foxing, small ink notation on 
back free end paper. Otherwise a sound and unmarked copy. $10.00  
[704575] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __First and Second Samuel [Interpretation: A Bible 
Commentary for Teaching and Preaching]__.  John Knox.  1990.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  362pp.  NF/NF $16.00  [713994] 
 
Brueggemann, Walter.  __Genesis [Interpretation: A Bible Commentary for 
Teaching and Preaching]__.  John Knox Press.  1982.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  384pp.  VG/G. Slightly chipped dust jacket. $11.00  [713996] 
 
Bruner, Frederick Dale.  __Matthew: A Commentary [Volume 1: The 
Christbook, Matthew 1-12]__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  2004.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  604pp.  Dust jacket has wear on edges and both ends of 
spine. Otherwise pristine. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
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fees) $27.00  [728436] 
 
Bruner, Frederick Dale.  __Matthew: A Commentary [Volume 2: The 
Churchbook, Matthew 13-28]__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  2004.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  854pp.  Dust jacket has slight wear on both ends of 
spine. Otherwise pristine. $27.00  [728437] 
 
Bruner, Frederick Dale.  __Matthew: A Commentary [Volume 2: The 
Churchbook, Matthew 13-28]__.  Word Publishing.  1990.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  854pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to 
top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Very good otherwise. $22.00  
[728667] 
 
Bruner, Frederick Dale.  __The Gospel of John: A Commentary__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1281pp.  
VG/VG $47.00  [728464] 
 
Budd, Philip J..  __Numbers [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word Books.  
1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  409pp.  Pencil underlining and 
highlighter throughout. Boards are edge worn and bumped. $8.00  [695149] 
 
Budd, Philip J..  __Numbers [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word Books.  
1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  G/G. Dust jacket and boards 
are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. $16.00  [699159] 
 
Budd, Philip J..  __Numbers [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word Books.  
1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  Infrequent ink markings. 
Previous owner name inked to FFEP. Dust jacket and boards are edge worn.  
$8.00  [703907] 
 
Budde, D. Karl.  __Die B√ºcher Samuel [Kurzer Hand-Commentar Zum Alten 
Testament]__.  J. C. B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck).  1902.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  343pp.  Flexible boards with marbled fore-edges. Boards are 
worn, scuffed and fraying. Bumped corners and yellowed end pages. 
Previous owner name to FFEP. 343 pages. $8.00  [593369] 
 
Bullinger, E.W..  __Commentary on Revelation__.  Kregel Publications.  
1984.  Paperback.  736pp.  Ex-library, sunned wrappers, creased spine, 
slightly bent page corners. $12.00  [728357] 
 
Bultmann, Rudolf.  __The Gospel of John: A Commentary__.  The Westminster 
Press.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  744pp.  Ex-library, rubbed and 
edge-worn cover, slightly concave spine, a few dog-eared pages. $16.00  
[728403] 
 
Bultmann, Rudolf.  __The Gospel of John: A Commentary__.  Westminster 
Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  744pp.  Visible wear to page 
block, ink inscription to ffep, jacket worn at edges with small whole at 
spine. Nearly very good. $20.00  [728950] 
 
Bultmann, Rudolf.  __The Gospel of John: A Commentary__.  Westminster 
Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  744pp.  Very good in slightly 
edge-worn dust-jacket. a handsome copy, overall. $20.00  [728952] 
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Bultmann, Rudolf.  __The Second Letter to the Corinthians__.  Augsburg.  
1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  272pp.  VG/G. Small spot of glue or 
paint on front cover, torn dust jacket. $25.00  [728466] 
 
Burney, C.F. ed..  __The Book of Judges, with Introduction and Notes. 
Second edition__.  Rivingtons.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  528pp.  
Ex-library, shaken, front hinge slightly tender, rebound in green library 
buckram. $10.00  [724247] 
 
Burns, Rita.  __Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers [Old Testament Message 3]__.  
Michael Glazier, Inc..  1983.  Paperback.  297pp.  Very good, upper 
corners lightly bumped. $15.00  [709924] 
 
Burns, Rita.  __Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, with Excursuses on 
Feasts/Ritual and Typology [Old Testament Message 3]__.  Michael Glazier, 
Inc..  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  297pp.  Very good condition. 
$15.00  [719687] 
 
Burroughs, Jeremiah; Thomas Hall and Edward Reynolds, Completed by; James 
Sherman, Revised and Corrected by.  __An Exposition of the Prophecy of 
Hosea__.  Reformation Heritage Books.  2006.  Paperback.  699pp.  Very 
good. Text in double columns. $32.00  [F658683] 
 
Bush, George.  __Joshua and Judges [Limited Classical Reprint Library]__.  
Klock and Klock.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  257pp.  Very good. 
Personal library blind stamp and owner signature as well as writing in 
pen on FFEP. Slight thumbing on upper on lower spine $40.00  [726824] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus (2 vols. in one)__.  James Family.  
1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Ex-library, previous owner's 
stamp, otherwise good. Complete 2 vols. bound as one.  300, 299 pages. 
This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $30.00  [677533] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus (2 vols.)__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. 
VG/VG, book plate on front glued end paper.  300, 299 pages. $30.00  
[501667] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus (2 vols.)__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  599pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2.  
Very good; previous owner's stamp on lower page edges, bumped board 
corners. 300, 299 pages. $27.00  [707860] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus, 2 Volumes__.  James & Klock Publishing.  
1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  2 volumes. Ink underlining to 
volume 1. Dust jacket of volume 1 is torn; both covered with mylar. Edge 
worn and scuffed boards. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. 
$24.00  [692298] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus, vol. 1__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  300pp.  VG/G.  Dust jacket slightly chipped 
and sunned. 300 pages. $16.00  [632082] 
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Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus, vol. 2 only__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  299pp.  Volume 2 only. VG/VG.  Dust jacket 
slightly sunned. 299 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, 
Oregon. $16.00  [707846] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Exodus, volume 2__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  299pp.  Volume 2 only. Very good; stamps on 
end papers and outer page edges. $16.00  [724754] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Genesis (volume 1 and volume 2)__.  
Minneapolis: Klock & Klock.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  364, 
444pp.  VG/VG. Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Previous owner's 
label and blind-stamp.  $50.00  [713119] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Genesis, vol. 2__.  James & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  444pp.  VG/G.  Dust jacket sunned and 
slightly chipped along the edges. 444 pages. $16.00  [632078] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Genesis, Volume 2__.  Klock & Klock.  1976.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  444pp.  Volume 2 only. Slight markings, 
book-plate. $11.00  [713109] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Judges__.  James & Klock.  1976.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  257pp.  Very good; previous owner's stamp on lower page 
edges. $15.00  [707859] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes on Numbers__.  James & Klock.  1976.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  475pp.  Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. This 
item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $16.00  [692121] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes, Critical and Practical, On the Book of Leviticus: 
Designed as a General Help To Biblical Reading and Instruction__.  Klock 
& Klock.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  282pp.  Gently worn and 
scuffed boards. $19.00  [677250] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes, Critical and Practical, On the Book of Leviticus: 
Designed as a General Help To Biblical Reading and Instruction__.  James 
& Klock.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  282pp.  Very good; previous 
owner's name stamp on lower page edges. $19.00  [707861] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes, Critical and Practical, On the Book of Leviticus: 
Designed as a General Help To Biblical Reading and Instruction__.  Klock 
& Klock.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  282pp.  Very good $16.00  
[724731] 
 
Bush, George.  __Notes, Critical and Practical, On the Book of Leviticus: 
Designed as a General Help To Biblical Reading and Instruction__.  Klock 
and Klock.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  282pp.  VG/G. Book-plate, 
slightly chipped and damp-warped dust jacket. Originally published by 
Newman Ivison, 1852. $19.00  [726603] 
 
Butler, Trent, C..  __Joshua 13-24 (Second Edition) [Word Biblical 
Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  362pp.  
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Very good.  $22.00  [703904] 
 
Buttenweiser, Moses.  __The Psalms: Chronologically Treated with a New 
Translation__.  The University of Chicago Press.  1938.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  911pp.  Ex-Library. Broken hinge between index and bfep. 
Edges of text are worn. Cover is slightly frayed at ends of spine and 
worn on corners and end of spine. (Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.) $16.00  [728336] 
 
Buttenwieser, Moses.  __The Psalms, Chronologically Treated with a New 
Translation [Library of Biblical Studies]__.  KTAV Publishing House Inc..  
1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  911pp.  Very good $62.00  [724646] 
 
Byrne, Brendan.  __Romans [Sacra Pagina Series 6]__.  Michael Glazier 
Book, The Liturgical Press.  1996.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  503pp.  
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Bumped board corners and spine edges, lower page 
edges slightly stained. $15.00  [728418] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Calvin's Commentaries: 6, The Minor Prophets__.  
Associated Publishers.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1107pp.  Very 
shaken with a cocked spine. Spine is bumped, creased and convex. Boards 
are gently edge worn. Some scuffing along edges and corners. Spine edges 
are curling and starting to split.  1107 pages. $10.00  [439091] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah and the 
Lamentations, Vol. 2__.  Calvin Translation Society.  1851.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  496pp.  Ex-library with some foxing. Slightly worn and 
scuffed boards. Spine is chipped. Spine indicates Smith, English & Co. as 
publisher. 496 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. 
$11.00  [REL458484] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah and the 
Lamentations, volume 5 only (Jeremiah 48 through Lamentations 5)__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  576pp.  
Volume 5 only. Very good; slightly scuffed cover. $15.00  [720498] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah and the 
Lamentations; Commentaries on the First Twenty Chapters of the Book of 
the Prophet Ezekiel (2 volume in 1)__.  Baker Book House.  1993.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  576; 415pp.  2 volumes bound in 1. Gently 
worn boards. Else very good.  $16.00  [700316] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the First Book of Moses Called Genesis, 
Volume 1__.  Baker Book House.  1996.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  523pp.  
Ex-library, otherwise very good. $27.00  [713243] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the First Twenty Chapters of the Book of 
the Prophet Ezekiel, Vol. 2__.  Baker Book House.  1993.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  479pp.  Very good.  $16.00  [700283] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentaries on the Four Last Books of Moses Arranged in 
the Form of a Harmony, Volume Third__.  Baker Book House.  1996.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  436pp.  Ex-library. Boards are edge worn, 
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rubbed and scuffed. Else good.  $16.00  [700496] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentary on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, volume 2 
only (Jeremiah 10 through Jeremiah 18)__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  496pp.  Volume 2 only. Slightly 
musty, else sound. $15.00  [720500] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentary on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, volume 3 
only (Jeremiah 20 through Jeremiah 29)__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  480pp.  Volume 3 only. Slightly 
musty, else sound. $15.00  [720499] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Commentary on the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, volume 4 
only (Jeremiah 30 through Jeremiah 47)__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  647pp.  Volume 4 only. Slightly 
musty, else sound. $15.00  [720501] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Ezekiel and Daniel [Calvin's Commentaries, volume 5]__.  
Associated Publishers and Authors Inc..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
680pp.  Good. Bumped spine edges and board corners, book-plate. $27.00  
[719784] 
 
Calvin, John.  __Habakkuk, Zephaniah, and Haggai [The Minor Prophets, 
volume 4]__.  Banner of Truth.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
411pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust jacket. $22.00  [713715] 
 
Calvin, John.  __The Minor Prophets [Calvin's Commentaries, volume 6]__.  
Associated Publishers and Authors Inc..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
1107pp.  Very good condition $27.00  [719785] 
 
Calvin, John.  __The Pentateuch [Calvin's Commentaries, volume a]__.  
Associated Publishers and Authors Inc..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
1228pp.  Sold as is. Back hinge broken, front hinge extremely tender, 
upper edges stained, bookplate. $8.00  [719786] 
 
Calvin, John; Thomas Myers, Trans. by.  __Commentaries on the Book of the 
Prophet Daniel__.  Baker Book House.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
530pp.  Worn and scuffed boards. Front hinge is cracked, but not yet 
broken. $16.00  [700282] 
 
Calvin, John; Thomas Myers, Trans. by.  __Commentaries on the First 
Twenty Chapters of the Book of the Prophet Ezekiel, Vol. 1__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  415pp.  Boards 
are stained and worn.  415 pages. $8.00  [596926] 
 
Campbell, Antony F..  __1 Samuel [Forms of Old Testament Literature, vol. 
VII]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2003.  Paperback.  350pp.  
Moderate ink underlining, otherwise very good. $27.00  [703882] 
 
Candlish, Robert S..  __Commentary on Genesis, 2 Vols. [Classic 
Commentary Library]__.  Zondervan.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  2 
volumes. Last 3 pages of volume one are torn, and text is affected. 
Cracked hinges. Ex-library. Boards are edge worn, scuffed and worn. Some 
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chipping and fraying. Else good.  2 vols pages. $29.00  [496821] 
 
Candlish, Robert S..  __Commentary on Genesis, 2 Volumes [Classic 
Commentary Library]__.  Zondervan.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  2 
volumes. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed.  $22.00  [697792] 
 
Cannon, William Walter.  __The Song of Songs, Edited as a Dramatic Poem.  
With Introduction, Revised Translation and Excursuses__.  Cambridge 
University Press.  1913.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  158pp.  Ex-library, 
rubbed and edge-worn cover, light to moderate foxing.  Good otherwise. 
158 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $15.00  
[RE597456] 
 
Carroll, B. H.; Cranfill, J. B. ed; Crowder, J. W. ed.  __An 
Interpretation of the English Bible (6 volumes)__.  Baker Book House.  
1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Ex-Library. All volumes worn on 
edges of text; cover worn on corners or ends of spine. Volume 5 has dent 
on back upper edge. Volume 6 has worn signature between half title and 
title page, 14 and 15, and 24 and 25. Else good. (Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees) $67.00  [728714] 
 
Carroll, R.P..  __Jeremiah [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield Academic 
Press.  1989.  Paperback.  128pp.  Good; slight ink underlining, 
publisher's review copy insert pasted inside front wrapper. $8.00  
[704688] 
 
Carroll, R.P. .  __Jeremiah [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield Academic 
Press.  1997.  Paperback.  128pp.  Slightly edge worn with some bumping. 
Else good.  128 pages. $9.00  [496518] 
 
Carroll, Robert P..  __Jeremiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  874pp.  Book very 
good, dust jacket has large stain on spine. $11.00  [713561] 
 
Carroll, Robert P..  __Jeremiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  874pp.  VG/VG. 
Faint scent of pipe tobacco $11.00  [724359] 
 
Carroll, Robert P..  __Jeremiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  874pp.  G/G. 
Light penciling, concave spine, damp-warped and torn dust jacket. $11.00  
[728611] 
 
Carter, Charles W. and Ralph Earle.  __The Acts of the Apostles__.  
Zondervan Publishing.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  435pp.  Ex-
Library. Sligth wear on edges of text. Cover slightly worn on corners and 
top spine. Otherwise pristine $15.00  [728007] 
 
Caryl, Joseph.  __An Exposition of Job__.  Sovereign Grace Publishers.  
1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  367pp.  Ex-Library. Foxing in 
signatures between pages up until introduction. Browning of edges of 
text. Wear on top spine of cover $37.00  [728814] 
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Cavin, John.  __Commentaries on the Four last Books of Moses, Arranged in 
the Form of a Harmony, Vols. 1 and 2 (Bound as 1)__.  Baker Book House.  
1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  502; 472pp.  Volumes 1 and 2 only. Ex-
library. Slightly worn to boards. Else good.  $16.00  [700509] 
 
Chapman, Stephen B..  __1 Samuel as Christian Scripture: A Theological 
Commentary__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2016.  Paperback.  349pp.  
Very good. $20.00  [703953] 
 
Cheyne, T. K..  __The Book of Psalms, Vol. II__.  Thomas Whittaker.  
1904.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  246pp.  Vol. 2 only. Ex-library. 
Boards are edge worn, chipped and scuffed. $11.00  [697963] 
 
Cheyne, T.K. ed..  __The Book of Hosea [The Cambridge Bible for Schools 
and Colleges]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1905.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  130pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. $10.00  [724018] 
 
Childs, Brevard S..  __Isaiah: A Commentary  (Old Testament Library)__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  555pp.  
Small owner inscription to ffep, else very good in like dust jacket 
$30.00  [728879] 
 
Childs, Brevard S..  __Isaiah: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
WJKP.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  555pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is 
edge chipped, worn and scuffed. $30.00  [698852] 
 
Childs, Brevard S..  __The Book of Exodus: A Critical, Theological 
Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1974.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  659pp.  G/G. Ink underlining. $16.00  
[715183] 
 
Childs, Brevard S..  __The Book of Exodus: A Critical, Theological 
Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1974.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  659pp.  Slightly stained cover, otherwise 
good. $10.00  [726564] 
 
Christensen, Duane L..  __Deuteronomy 1:1-21:9, revised [Word Biblical 
Commentary, vol. 6A]__.  Word Books.  2001.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
458pp.  Very good; personal library label on spine. $27.00  [710091] 
 
Chrysostom, St. John; Robert Charles Hill trans..  __Commentary on the 
Psalms, volume 1__.  Holy Cross Orthodox Press.  1998.  Paperback.  
388pp.  Volume 1 only. Good; slight pencil underlining. $20.00  [720221] 
 
Clarke, Adam.  __The Holy Bible, Containing the Old and New Testament, 6 
Volumes (A New Edition, With the Author's Final Corrections)__.  Abingdon 
Press.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  6 volumes. Previous owner 
markings, including blindstamps. Boards are badly edge worn, chipped and 
frayed. Creasing to spines. Some shaking. $67.00  [702740] 
 
Clements, R.E..  __Deuteronomy [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield 
Academic Press.  1989.  Paperback.  103pp.  Bent along the spine; 
publisher's review copy insert pasted inside front wraapper; slight ink 



 23 

underlining, previous owner's name. $10.00  [704692] 
 
Clifford, Richard.  __Deuteronomy With An Excursus on Covenant and Law 
[Old Testament Message, Vol. 4]__.  Michael Glazier.  1982.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  193pp.  Boards are gently worn and scuffed. 193 pages. 
$15.00  [638530] 
 
Clifford, Richard J..  __Proverbs [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge 
chipped, torn and scuffed. Boards are edge scuffed. $29.00  [698854] 
 
Clifford, Richard J..  __Proverbs [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  286pp.  Moderate to heavy ink 
underlining, slightly chipped dust jacket. $25.00  [711524] 
 
Clifford, Richard J..  __Proverbs [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  VG/VG. Slight scent of pipe 
tobacco $20.00  [724313] 
 
Coats, George W..  __Genesis With an Introduction to Narrative Literature 
[The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, vol. 1]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1983.  Paperback.  322pp.  Vol. 1 only. Wrappers are 
edge worn, curled and scuffed. Highlighter markings throughout. $10.00  
[698627] 
 
Coats, George W..  __Genesis With an Introduction to Narrative Literature 
[The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, vol. 1]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1983.  Paperback.  322pp.  Creased wrappers, previous 
owner's name, otherwise good. $8.00  [709452] 
 
Coats, George W..  __Genesis, with an Introduction to Narrative 
Literature [Forms of Old Testament Literature, vol. I]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1983.  Paperback.  322pp.  Ink underlining, 
previous owner's name. $9.00  [703880] 
 
Cogan, Mordechai; Uriel Simon.  __Obadiah; Jonah [Mikra Leyisra'el, A 
Bible Commentary For Israel]__.  Am Oved Publishers.  1992.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  96pp.  Boards are edge worn, scuffed and rubbed. Covered 
with heavy mylar.  $16.00  [695239] 
 
Cole, R. Alan.  __Exodus [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__.  IVP.  
1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  239pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge 
worn, rubbed and scuffed. Slightly edge chipped. Else good.  239 pages. 
$10.00  [496514] 
 
Cole, R. Alan.  __Exodus [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__.  IVP.  
1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  239pp.  Few sections have heavy ink 
underlining and markings throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn, with some 
curling. Previous owner name to fore-edges. 239 pages. $10.00  [502192] 
 
Cole, R. Alan.  __Exodus [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-
Varsity Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  239pp.  G/G.  Foxing, 
bookplate.  Dust jacket scuffed. 239 pages. This item is at our location 
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in Eugene, Oregon. $10.00  [REL453473] 
 
Collins, John.  __Daniel, 1-2 Maccabees [Old Testament Message 15]__.  
Michael Glazier, Inc..  1981.  Paperback.  368pp.  Very good; upper 
corners lightly bumped. $15.00  [709930] 
 
Collins, John J..  __Daniel With an Introduction to Apocalyptic 
Literature [Forms of the Old Testament Literature, Vol. XX]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1999.  Paperback.  120pp.  Slightly edge worn 
wrappers with some curling to edges.  120 pages. $10.00  [533259] 
 
Collins, John J..  __Exodus 1-18 [Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
vol. IIA] 
__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1999.  Paperback.  120pp.  Very 
good; remainder mark on lower edge. $9.00  [709451] 
 
Collins, John J. and Peter W. Flint, Eds..  __The Book of Daniel: 
Composition and Reception, Vol. 1 [Supplements to Vetus Testamentum, Vol. 
LXXXIII,I]__.  Brill.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  290pp.  
Infrequent ink underlining. Dust jacket is edge worn and scuffed. $62.00  
[699090] 
 
Collins, John J.; Cross, Frank Moore ed.  __Daniel: A Commentary on the 
Book of Daniel__.  Fortress.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  499pp.  
Significantly underlined with notes. Worn signature between FFEP and 
Title Page, and Foreword and Preface. Dirt on corner edge of lower text. 
Browning  dots the edge of upper text. $35.00  [726958] 
 
Collins, John J.; Cross, Frank Moore ed.  __Daniel: A Commentary on the 
Book of Daniel  [Hermenia - A Critical and Historical Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  498pp.  
Ex-Library. Slight markings on front and back cover. Otherwise VG $27.00  
[728359] 
 
Collins, Raymond F..  __First Corinthians [Sacra Pagina Series Volume 
7]__.  The Liturgical Press.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  695pp.  
Ex-library, slightly creased spine. Otherwise very good. $22.00  [728335] 
 
Collins, Raymond F..  __I & II Timothy and Titus. A Commentary [The New 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2002.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  408pp.  G/VG. Slightly concave spine and bowed boards. 
$22.00  [728501] 
 
Conrad, Edgar W..  __Zechariah [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__.  
Sheffield Aacademic.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  219pp.  Ex-
library. Otherwise, very good. 219 pages. $27.00  [615653] 
 
Conroy, Charles.  __1-2 Samuel, 1-2 Kings [Old Testament Message 6]__.  
Michael Glazier, Inc..  1983.  Paperback.  266pp.  Very good. $11.00  
[709926] 
 
Conroy, Charles.  __1-2 Samuel, 1-2 Kings [Old Testament Message: A 
Biblical-Theological Commentary]__.  Michael Glazier.  1983.  Paperback.  
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266pp.  Very good; blind-stamp. $10.00  [711783] 
 
Cooke, G. A..  __Ezekiel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T 
Clark.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  558pp.  Ex-library, foxing. 
Good otherwise. $15.00  [708186] 
 
Cooke, G. A..  __Ezekiel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T 
Clark.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  558pp.  Very good. Laminated 
boards, previous owner's stamp. $15.00  [714107] 
 
Cooke, G.A..  __Ezekiel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T 
Clark.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  558pp.  Lightly bumped board 
corners, previous owner's stamp on lower page edges. Very good otherwise. 
$15.00  [707893] 
 
Cooke, G.A..  __ICC: The Book of Ezekial [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  558pp.  
Lightly scuffed boards. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. 
$22.00  [672177] 
 
Cooper, Derek and Martin J. Lohrmann ed..  __1-2 Samuel, 1-2 Kings, 1-2 
Chronicles [Reformation Commentary on Scripture, Old Testament V]__.  
IVP.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  745pp.  NF/NF $32.00  [709629] 
 
Cousar, Charles B..  __Philippians and Philemon [The New Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  112pp.  VG/VG. Slightly creased dust jacket edges. $9.00  
[728443] 
 
Cox, Dermot.  __Proverbs, with an Introduction to Sapiential Books  [Old 
Testament Message, vol. 17]__.  Michael Glazier.  1982.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  259pp.  Very good.  Previous owner's name stamp inside 
front cover. 259 pages. $11.00  [638493] 
 
Craghan, John.  __Esther, Judith, Tobit, Jonah, Ruth [Old Testament 
Message: A Biblical-Theological Commentary]__.  Michael Glazier.  1982.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  230pp.  Very good; blind-stamp on series 
title page. $16.00  [711717] 
 
Craigie, Peter C..  __Psalms 1-50 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  375pp.  Ink underlining and 
markings throughout, with heavy markings to end pages. Dust jacket is 
edge worn, chipped and scuffed. $8.00  [703743] 
 
Craigie, Peter C..  __Psalms 1-50 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  375pp.  Ink underlining. 
$8.00  [711608] 
 
Craigie, Peter C..  __The Book of Deuteronomy [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  
1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  423pp.  Ink underlining and markings 
throughout. Boards are edge worn. Previous owner name inked to front 
paste-down, with personal library label to spine.  $14.00  [702478] 
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Craigie, Peter C..  __The Book of Deuteronomy [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  
1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  423pp.  Slightly musty, sound 
otherwise. $13.00  [714124] 
 
Craven, Toni.  __The Book of Psalms [Message of Biblical Spirituality 
6]__.  Liturgical Press.  1992.  Paperback.  172pp.  Very good. Previous 
owner's stamp, laminated wrappers. $16.00  [726068] 
 
Creach, Jerome F.D..  __Interpretation: Joshua__.  John Knox.  2003.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  135pp.  VG/VG $9.00  [704582] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
192pp.  Ex-library. Spine is faded and text rubbed away. 192 pages. 
$11.00  [641616] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  192pp.  
Infrequent highlighter markings throughout. Boards are edge worn, scuffed 
and rubbed. $11.00  [702358] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJK.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  192pp.  Slightly 
musty, previous owner's name, chipped dust jacket. $11.00  [704183] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
192pp.  G/VG. Pencil underlining, label on dust jacket. $11.00  [710876] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
192pp.  Previous owner's name stamp, light to moderate ink underlining. 
$10.00  [711586] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Ecclesiastes: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
192pp.  VG/VG. Faint scent of pipe tobacco $10.00  [724146] 
 
Crenshaw, James L..  __Joel. A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible Volume 24C]__.  Doubleday.  1995.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  251pp.  VG/VG. Dust jacket edges slightly chipped. 
$22.00  [728498] 
 
Cripps, Richard S..  __A Commentary on the Book of Amos__.  Klock & 
Klock.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  359pp.  Personal library label 
on spine, previous owner's name inside. $8.00  [710039] 
 
Cripps, Richard S..  __Commentary on the Book of Amos__.  Klock and 
Klock.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  361pp.  Ex-Library. Printed 
from 1929 edition. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG $8.00  
[728269] 
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Cripps, Richard S., Ed., Intro., Notes and Excursuses by; Canon R. 
Kennett, Foreword by.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book 
of Amos__.  SPCK.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  365pp.  Rubbed and 
slightly stained cover, stamp on book-plate on front glued end paper, ink 
mark on ffep, good otherwise. $8.00  [723231] 
 
Cripps, Richard S.; with a foreword by R.H. Kennett.  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Amos. The Text of the Revised 
Version, edited with Introduction, Notes, and Excursuses__.  SPCK.  1955.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  365pp.  Ex-library, foxing, worn cover. Sound 
otherwise. $8.00  [705957] 
 
Cundall, Arthur E. and Leon Morris.  __Judges and Ruth: An Introduction 
and Commentary [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-Varsity 
Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [716027] 
 
Cunliffe-Jones, H..  __The Book of Jeremiah: Introduction and Commentary 
[Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  Macmillan.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  287pp.  Ex-library, light foxing. $8.00  [708434] 
 
Cunliffe-Jones, H..  __The Book of Jeremiah: Introduction and Commentary 
[Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  287pp.  Ex-library, light foxing, rubbed cover. $8.00  [708435] 
 
Curtis, Edward Lewis and Albert Alonzo Madsen.  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Books of Chronicles [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T. & T. Clark.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  534pp.  
Badly damp-stained to end pages. Boards are gently edge worn and scuffed.  
534 pages. $9.80  [593404] 
 
Curtis, Edward Lewis and Albert Alonzo Madsen.  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Books of Chronicles [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  Edinburgh: T & T Clark.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  534pp.  Very good; laminated cover, previous owner's stamp. 
$15.00  [713299] 
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[720964] 
 
Dahood, Mitchell L..  __Psalms I, 1-50. Introduction, Commentary, and 
Notes [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday and Co..  1966.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  329pp.  Volume 1 only. VG/G, chipped and corner-clipped 
dust jacket. $10.00  [720965] 
 
Dahood, Mitchell L..  __Psalms I, 1-50. Introduction, Translation, and 
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[695797] 
 
Davis, Brad.  __Opening King David: Poems in Conversation With the 
Psalms__.  Emerald City.  2011.  Paperback.  200pp.  Wrappers are 
slightly edge worn with some creasing to corners. Else good.  200 pages. 
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Ewald, Georg Heinrich.  __Commentary on the Psalms (2 vols.)__.  Wipf and 
Stock.  1212007.  Paperback.  715pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 
2. New condition. Previously published by Williams and Norgate, 1880. 
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[728543] 
 
Firth, David G..  __1 and 2 Samuel [Apollos Old Testament Commentary, 
8]__.  InterVarsity.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  614pp.  Ex-
Library. Otherwise pristine. $37.00  [728293] 
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Fretheim, Terence E..  __First and Second Kings [Westminster Bible 
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jacket.  �448pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. Dust jacket is 
slightly edge worn and scuffed. $16.00  [695040] 
 
Garrett, Duane and Paul R. House.  __Song of Songs / Lamentations [Word 
Biblical Commentary 23B]__.  Word Books.  2004.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  478pp.  Very good; personal library label on spine. $37.00  
[710186] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  450pp.  
Highlighter and penciling. Dust jacket is edge worn and scuffed. $24.00  
[693525] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  450pp.  G/G. Dust 
jacket and boards are edge worn and scuffed.  $20.00  [703747] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  450pp.  G/G. 
Slight scent of pipe tobacco. $16.00  [724312] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  450pp.  VG/VG 
$22.00  [724667] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJKP.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  450pp.  VG/G. 
Personal library label on spine $22.00  [724791] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Psalms, Part I: With an Introduction to 
Cultic Poetry [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature XIV]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1991.  Paperback.  260pp.  Very good. Laminated 
wrappers, previous owners' stamps. $8.00  [719393] 
 
Gerstenberger, Erhard S..  __Psalms, Part I: With an Introduction to 
Cultic Poetry [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature XIV]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1988.  Paperback.  260pp.  Good $8.00  [724052] 
 
Geyer, John.  __Wisdom of Solomon [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM 
Press.  1963.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  128pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, 
cocked spine. Worn cover. 128 pages. $10.00  [430075] 
 
Gibson, Edgar C. S..  __The Book of Job__.  Klock & Klock.  1978.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  236pp.  Spine has a short chip at head, 
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otherwise very good. $15.00  [714007] 
 
Gibson, Edgar C.S..  __The Book of Job, with Introduction and Notes__.  
Methuen & Co..  1899.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  236pp.  Ex-library, 
foxing, worn cover, tender hinges. $12.00  [707180] 
 
Gibson, Edgar C.S..  __The Book of Job, with Introduction and Notes__.  
Methuen & Co..  1905.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  236pp.  Ex-library. 
Ex-library, worn and faded cover, spine cloth peeling. $10.00  [711630] 
 
Gibson, Edgar C.S..  __The Book of Job, with Introduction and Notes__.  
Methuen & Co..  1919.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  236pp.  Foxing, rubbed 
cover. Good otherwise. $10.00  [711631] 
 
Gibson, John C.L..  __Job [Daily Study Bible]__.  Westminster.  1985.  
Paperback.  284pp.  Wrappers are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Badly creased 
front wrapper. Spine is creased and bumped.  284 pages. $10.00  [498337] 
 
Gill, John.  __An Exposition of the Song of Solomon__.  Sovereign Grace 
Book Club.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  324pp.  Ex-library, rubbed 
cover, slightly bumped board corners. Else very good. $11.00  [728536] 
 
Gispen, W. H.; van der Maas, Ed trans.  __Exodus [Bible Students 
Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  335pp.  
Ex-Library. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Cover is worn at the 
corners. Otherwise VG $8.00  [728289] 
 
Godet, Frederic Louis.  __Commentary on First Corinthians__.  Kregel 
Publications.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  920pp.  Ex-library, 
significant wear and fraying to spine edges and board corners. Bumped 
corners. Some slightly creased page corners. Else sound, free of 
underlining etc. $8.00  [728330] 
 
Goldingay, John.  __Psalms, Volume 2, Psalms 42-89 (Baker Commentary on 
the Old Testament)__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  743pp.  Slight edge-wear, else near fine. $32.00  [728404] 
 
Goldingay, John and David Payne.  __Isaiah 40-55, volume I: Introduction 
and Commentary on Isaiah 40.1-v44.23 [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T. & T. Clark.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  368pp.  
Vol. I Only. Highlighter markings throughout. Boards are edge worn and 
scuffed.  $77.00  [701859] 
 
Goldingay, John and David Payne.  __Isaiah 40-55, volume I: Introduction 
and Commentary on Isaiah 40.1-v44.23 [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T. & T. Clark.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
368pp.  Volume 1 only. Faint scent of pipe tobacco, slight penciling, 
otherwise good. $67.00  [723415] 
 
Goldingay, John E..  __Daniel [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word Books.  
1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  351pp.  Light highlighter markings 
throughout. Boards are edge worn, slight staining to lower edge of 
leaves. $16.00  [702217] 
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Goldingay, John E..  __Daniel [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word Books.  
1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  351pp.  Very good; with torn dust 
jacket. $15.00  [726123] 
 
Gonzalez, Catherine Gunsalus.  __1 & 2 Peter and Jude [Belief. A 
Theological Commentary on the Bible]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  
2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  242pp.  VG/VG. Lower spine slightly 
bumped. $22.00  [728647] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __A Commentary on the Text of Lamentations__.  Bloch 
Publishing Co..  1968.  Library buckram.  40pp.  Has been rebound in tan 
buckram. Ex-library. Boards are slightly worn and scuffed. Else good. 40 
pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $16.00  
[REL455336] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __Koheleth: The Man and His World. A Study of 
Ecclesiastes. Third Augmented edition__.  Schocken.  1973.  Paperback.  
421pp.  Good; edge-worn wrappers, ink underlining, previous owner's name. 
$10.00  [725915] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __Koheleth: The Man and His World. A Study of 
Ecclesiastes. Third Augmented edition__.  Schocken.  1968.  Paperback.  
421pp.  Good; edge-worn wrappers, moderate ink underlining, previous 
owner's name. $8.00  [726600] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __Song of Songs and Lamentations:  A Study, Modern 
Translation, and Commentary.  Revised and Augmented edition__.  KTAV.  
1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  203pp.  Ex-library, rubbed cover, 
otherwise very good. 203 pages. $20.00  [640101] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __The Book of God and Man: A Study of Job__.  University 
of Chicago Press.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  389pp.  Ex-library. 
Badly shaken with tender hinges and a cocked spine. Boards are edge worn, 
rubbed and scuffed. Edges are faded, fraying and starting to curl.  389 
pages. $11.00  [464440] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __The Book of Job: Commentary, New Translation and 
Special Studies [Moreshet Series, Vol. II]__.  Jewish Theological 
Seminary of America.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  602pp.  
Penciling throughout. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $22.00  [695211] 
 
Gordis, Robert.  __The Book of Job. Commentary, New Translation and 
Special Studies__.  The Jewish Theological Seminary of America.  1978.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  602pp.  Ex-library, spine edges and board 
corners lightly bumped. Otherwise good. $22.00  [728356] 
 
Gordon, Robert P..  __I and II Samuel [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  1988.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  375pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is slightly edge chipped and 
torn.  $19.00  [703668] 
 
Goslinga, C.J..  __Joshua, Judges, Ruth [Bible Students Commentary]__.  
Zondervan / Paideia.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  558pp.  VG/VG. 
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Bookplate $16.00  [714273] 
 
Gostlinga, C.J..  __Joshua, Judges, Ruth [Bible Student's Commentary]__.  
Regency Reference Library.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  558pp.  
Ex-library, light wear to the spine edges. Good otherwise. $15.00  
[728366] 
 
Gowan, Donald E..  __From Eden to Babel: A Commentary on the Book of 
Genesis 1-11 [International Theological Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1988.  Paperback.  125pp.  Wrappers are gently edge worn 
and scuffed. Else good. 125 pages. $8.00  [581800] 
 
Gray, George Buchanan.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Numbers 
[International Critical Commentary]__.  T. and T. Clark.  1956.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  489pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and 
label, laminated boards. $22.00  [719017] 
 
Gray, George Buchanan and Arthur S. Peake.  __A Critical and Exegetical 
Commentary on the Book of Isaiah: I-XXXiX, XL-LXVI Volume 1 [The 
International Critical Commentary]__.  T and T Clark.  1962.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  472pp.  Personal library stamp inside front cover. 
Previous owner's name penned on FFEP. Slight dirt on edges of upper text. 
Dirt spot on front cover. Corners and upper and lower spine of cover show 
wear. Else good. $15.00  [726927] 
 
Gray, John.  __I and II Kings. Second, fully revised edition [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  802pp.  VG/G. Chipped and scuffed dust jacket $10.00  [724219] 
 
Gray, John.  __I and II Kings. Second, fully revised edition [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1976.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  802pp.  VG/G. Chipped and scuffed dust jacket $10.00  [725894] 
 
Gray, John.  __The New Century Bible Commentary: Joshua, Judges, Ruth__.  
Eerdsman.  1986.  Paperback.  403pp.  Wear on edges and corners of cover. 
Slight dent in text and cover in back of book. Else good $10.00  [726937] 
 
Gray, John ed..  __Joshua, Judges and Ruth [New Century Bible]__.  
Oliphants.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  325pp.  VG/VG. Cocked 
spine $8.00  [718552] 
 
Green, William Henry, Joseph Caryl and Jay Green.  __Treasury of Job, 
Vol. 1__.  National Foundation for Christian Education.  .  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  359pp.  Boards are gently worn, rubbed and scuffed, with 
faded spots to front board.  Previous owner library stamp to fore-edges 
and FFEP. 359 pages. $10.00  [521325] 
 
Greenstone, Julius H..  __Numbers with Commentary __.  Jewish Publication 
Society of America.  1948.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  373pp.  Ex-
library, badly torn dust jacket. Good otherwise. $22.00  [717714] 
 
Griffiths, Paul J..  __Song of Songs [Brazos Theological Commentary on 
the Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  181pp.  
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Cover is slightly on face and edges. Otherwise VG $20.00  [728396] 
 
Grogan, Geoffrey W..  __Psalms [Two Horizons Old Testament Commentary]__.  
Eerdmans.  2008.  Paperback.  489pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. 
$16.00  [728405] 
 
Guelich, Robert A..  __Mark 1-8:26 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Thomas 
Nelson Publishers.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  454pp.  VG/VG 
$13.00  [728758] 
 
Gundry, Robert H..  __Matthew: A Commentary on His Handbook for a Mixed 
Church under Persecution. Second Edition__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1994.  Paperback.  685pp.  Very good; corners very slightly bumped. 
$16.00  [728551] 
 
Gundry, Robert H..  __Matthew: A Commentary on His Handbook for a Mixed 
Church under Persecution. Second Edition__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1994.  Paperback.  685pp.  Very good condition. $16.00  [728825] 
 
Habel, Norman.  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [The Old Testament 
Library]__.  The Westminster Press.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
586pp.  Ex-Library. All edges of text are worn. Cover is faded with wear 
on corners. $10.00  [728036] 
 
Habel, Norman C..  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  586pp.  
Highlighter throughout. Boards are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Edges are 
curled and bumped. $10.00  [694753] 
 
Habel, Norman C..  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
586pp.  Gutter cracked at pgs 330-331. Highlighter and ink underlining 
and markings throughout. Cocked spine, with crease to spine. Edges are 
bumped and scuffed. $10.00  [702205] 
 
Habel, Norman C..  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJK.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  586pp.  G/G. 
Slight ink markings, previous owner's name, chipped and scuffed dust 
jacket, small scuff marks on front cover. $10.00  [704151] 
 
Habel, Norman C..  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  586pp.  
Moderate highlighting, previous owner's name, spine edges indented. Sound 
otherwise. $10.00  [713519] 
 
Habel, Norman C..  __The Book of Job: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  586pp.  
VG/G. Scuffed dust jacket. $15.00  [713556] 
 
Haenchen, Ernst.  __John 1: A Commentary on the Gospel of John Chapters 
1-6 [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress Press.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  308pp.  Volume 1 
only. Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and 
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fore-edge of page block. Otherwise very good. $15.00  [728643] 
 
Haenchen, Ernst.  __John 2: A Commentary on the Gospel of John Chapters 
7-21 [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  366pp.  Volume 2 only. Ex-
Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge 
of page block. Otherwise very good. $18.00  [728642] 
 
Hagner, Donald A..  __Matthew 1-13 [Word Biblical Commentary 33A]__.  
Word Books Inc.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  407pp.  VG/VG $16.00  
[728863] 
 
Hagner, Donald A..  __Matthew 14-28 [Word Biblical Commentary 33B]__.  
Word Books Inc.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  G/VG $16.00  
[728628] 
 
Hagner, Donald A..  __Matthew 14-28 [Word Biblical Commentary 33B]__.  
Word Books Inc.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG $16.00  
[728861] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Slightly edge worn wrappers, with some curling to corners.  363 
pages. $15.40  [534225] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Wrappers are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Edges are curling and 
bumped. Else good. 363 pages. $13.80  [546461] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Very good.  Laminated wrappers, previous owner's name stamp 
inside front wrapper. 363 pages. $11.00  [634266] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Slightly edge worn and scuffed wrappers. Else good.  $11.00  
[701975] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Very good; slightly curled wrappers. $11.00  [703874] 
 
Hals, Ronald M..  __Ezekiel [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, 
volume XIX]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  
363pp.  Creased wrappers, otherwise very good. $11.00  [711881] 
 
Hamilton, Victor P..  __The Book of Genesis, Chapters 18-50__.  Eedmans 
Publishing.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  774pp.  Dust jacket has 
slight war on edges. corners and top spine. Slight wear on edgs of text. 
Otherwise VG $37.00  [728491] 
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Hamlin, E. John.  __Inheriting the Land: A Commentary on the Book of 
Joshua [International Theological Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Co..  1983.  Paperback.  207pp.  Previous owner name on half 
title. Wrappers are edge worn and scuffed. Good otherwise. 207 pages. 
$10.00  [437821] 
 
Hammershaimb, Erling.  __The Book of Amos: A Commentary__.  Schocken 
Books.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  148pp.  Musty. Ink 
underlining and markings throughout. Foxing/staining to outer edge of 
leaves. Dust jacket and boards are edge worn and scuffed.  $25.00  
[704365] 
 
Hammershaimb, Erling.  __The Book of Amos: A Commentary__.  Oxford.  
1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  148pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very 
good. $8.00  [707044] 
 
Hammershaimb, Erling; John Sturdy trans..  __The Book of Amos: A 
Commentary__.  Oxford: Basil Blackwell.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  143pp.  Ex-library, bumped corners. 143 pages. $15.00  [640197] 
 
Hammershaimb, Erling; John Sturdy, Trans. by.  __The Book of Amos, A 
Commentary__.  Schocken Books.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
148pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge worn, chipped and scuffed. Slightly edge 
worn boards. $27.00  [698978] 
 
Hammershaimb, Erling; John Sturdy, Trans. by.  __The Book of Amos: A 
Commentary__.  Oxford: Basil Blackwell.  1970.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  148pp.  Pencil markings throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn, 
chipped and scuffed. Edge worn boards. $9.00  [694388] 
 
Hanson, Anthony and Miriam.  __The Book of Job: Introduction and 
Commentary [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1958.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  118pp.  Faded cover, light foxing, 
underlining. $9.00  [708444] 
 
Hanson, Paul D..  __Isaiah 40-66 [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1995.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  255pp.  Ink underlining and markings 
throughout. Stained to jacket. 255 pages. $8.00  [595823] 
 
Harman, Allan M..  __Commentary on the Psalms__.  Mentor.  1998.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  454pp.  Very good.  $22.00  [693821] 
 
Harper, William Rainey.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Amos 
and Hosea [International Critical Commentary]__.  T. and T. Clark.  1966.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  424pp.  Very good, previous owner names / 
stamp. $12.00  [723142] 
 
Harper, William Rainey.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Amos 
and Hosea [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1973.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  424pp.  Very good condition. $15.00  [723483] 
 
Harrington, Daniel J. ed..  __Revelation [Sacra Pagina Series Volume 
16]__.  The Liturgical Press.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  271pp.  
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
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edge of page block. Lightly bumped spine edges. Otherwise very good. 
$11.00  [728539] 
 
Harrington, Wilfrid J..  __Revelation [Sacra Pagina Volume 16]__.  The 
Liturgical Press.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  271pp.  VG/VG. 
Slightly sunned dust jacket. $11.00  [728792] 
 
Harris, J.; C. Brown, and M. Moore.  __Joshua, Judges, Ruth [New 
International Biblical Commentary, Based on the New International 
Version]__.  Paternoster.  2000.  Paperback.  398pp.  Very good; previous 
owner's signature and name-stamp. $9.00  [711722] 
 
Harrison, R. K..  __Numbers [An Exegetical Commentary]__.  Baker Book 
House.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  452pp.  Dust jacket is 
slightly torn on front corners and worn at edges, Otherwise VG $25.00  
[728415] 
 
Hartin, Patrick J..  __James [Sacra Pagina Volume 14]__.  Liturgical 
Press.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  319pp.  Ex-Libris with usual 
library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. 
Subtle bowing to boards. Lightly bumped board corners and spine edges. 
Else very good. $22.00  [728425] 
 
Hartley, John E..  __Genesis [New International Biblical Commentary: Old 
Testament Series]__.  Hendrickson/Paternoster.  2003.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  393pp.  VG/VG. Very good. 393 pages. $8.00  [582873] 
 
Hartley, John E..  __Genesis [New International Biblical Commentary: Old 
Testament Series]__.  Hendrickson/Paternoster.  2003.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  393pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [714005] 
 
Hattin, Michael.  __Joshua: The Challenge of the Promised Land [Maggid 
Studies in Tanakh, Stone edition]__.  Maggid.  2014.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  271pp.  VG/NF $20.00  [726133] 
 
Hawthorne, Gerald F..  __Philippians [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  307pp.  Extensive ink 
underlining. $9.00  [713576] 
 
Hawthorne, Gerald F..  __Philippians [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  307pp.  Moderate to heavy, 
tidy ink underlining. $9.00  [719289] 
 
Heater, Homer, Jr..  __A Septuagint Translation Technique in the Book of 
Job [Catholic Biblical Quarterly Monograph Series, 11]__.  Catholic 
Biblical Association of America.  1982.  Paperback.  152pp.  Pencil 
underlining through first few pages; clean after. Wrappers are yellowed 
to edges and curling. 152 pages. $22.00  [593400] 
 
Heater, Homer, Jr..  __A Septuagint Translation Technique in the Book of 
Job [Catholic Biblical Quarterly Monograph Series, 11]__.  Catholic 
Biblical Association of America.  1982.  Paperback.  152pp.  Very good; 
slightly yellowed pages, previous owner's name. $15.00  [723561] 
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Heaton, E.W..  __The Book of Daniel: Introduction and Commentary [Torch 
Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  251pp.  
Ex-library, foxing, sunned and rubbed cover. $10.00  [708387] 
 
Heaton, E.W..  __The Book of Daniel: Introduction and Commentary [Torch 
Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  251pp.  
Ex-library, otherwise very good. $10.00  [708388] 
 
Hendel, Ronald S..  __The Text of Genesis 1-11: Textual Studies and 
Critical Edition__.  Oxford.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  168pp.  
Previous owner's name, highlighting and penciling, lower spine and upper 
board corners slightly bumped. $47.00  [702566] 
 
Hendel, Ronald S..  __The Text of Genesis 1-11: Textual Studies and 
Critical Edition__.  Oxford.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  168pp.  
Ex-library, very good otherwise. $57.00  [713650] 
 
Hengstenberg, Ernest.  __A Commentary on Ecclesiastes__.  Sovereign Grace 
Publishers.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  268pp.  Ex-Library. Wear 
on upper and lower edges of text. Slight browning inside back cover and 
bfep. Cover has wear on corners and both ends of spine. Else good $15.00  
[728283] 
 
Hengstenberg, Ernest W..  __A Commentary on Ecclesiastes__.  James & 
Klock Christian Publishing.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  268pp.  
Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. $15.00  [695592] 
 
Hengstenberg, Ernest W..  __A Commentary on Ecclesiastes__.  James & 
Klock Christian Publishing.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  268pp.  
VG/VG $15.00  [724755] 
 
Henry, Matthew.  __Matthew Henry's Commentary on the Whole Bible, wherein 
each chapter is summed up in its contents with Practical Remarks and 
Observations (6 Volumes): Volume I, Genesis to Deuteronomy; Volume II, 
Joshua to Esther; Volume III, Job to Song of Solomon; Volume IV, Isaiah 
to Malachi; Volume V, Matthew to John; Volume VI, Acts to Revelation__.  
Fleming H. Revell Company.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Volume 
Four has worn signature between title page and preface, and pages 20 and 
21; Slight water damage to upper edge of text from pages 670 to 807. 
Overall, small stains and wear on edges of outer text; Covers have slight 
wear on corners, edges and both ends of spine, and front cover of one 
volume. Else good $67.00  [727609] 
 
Henry, Matthew, Thomas Scott, and Others.  __A Devotional Commentary on 
the Entire Bible: Short Comments on Every Chapter of the Holy Bible__.  
Moody Press.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1024pp.  Good. Red speckled 
fore-edges. Shaken with a cocked spine. Boards are edge worn and rubbed, 
with slight fraying.  1024 pages. $22.00  [497748] 
 
Herbert, A.S..  __Genesis 12-50: Introduction and Commentary [Torch Bible 
Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
160pp.  Ex-library, light foxing. $12.00  [708443] 
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Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm.  __I and II Samuel: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  416pp.  
G/G. Small dust stains on upper page edges, sunned and damp-stained dust 
jacket spine, slight scent of pipe tobacco. $10.00  [723376] 
 
Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm.  __OTL: I & II Samuel__.  Westminster Press.  
1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  416pp.  Ex-library. Shaken with a 
cocked spine and tender hinges. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. Corners 
are curling, frayed and worn.  416 pages. This item is at our location in 
Eugene, Oregon. $10.00  [REL457352] 
 
Herzberg, Hans Wilhelm.  __OTL: I and II Samuel__.  Westminster.  1964.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  416pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is gently worn and 
scuffed. Else good. 416 pages. $8.00  [593825] 
 
Hess, Richard S..  __Song of Songs [Baker Commentary on the Old Testament 
Wisdom and Psalms]__.  Baker Academic.  2005.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  285pp.  NF/NF $22.00  [728506] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R..  __Micah [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  116pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is chipped and discolored. Boards are 
slightly edge worn. 116 pages. $10.00  [634311] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R..  __Micah [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  116pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. 
Slightly edge worn boards.  $10.00  [703120] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R..  __Micah [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  116pp.  Very good, in a torn and faded dust jacket. $8.00  
[710481] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R..  __Micah [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  116pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [714770] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R..  __Micah [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  116pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [724308] 
 
Hillers, Delbert R.; Paul D. Hanson and Loren Fisher, Eds..  __Micah 
[Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  116pp.  Highlighter 
markings throughout; previous owner name inked to front paste-down with 
personal library label to spine. Boards are edge worn and scuffed.  
$10.00  [702541] 
 
Hobbs, Herschel H..  __An Exposition of The Gospel of Matthew__.  Baker 
Book House.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  422pp.  Ex-Library. Cover 
worn on edges and both ends of spine. Otherwise VG $15.00  [728035] 
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Hobbs, T. R..  __2 Kings [World Biblical Commentary, Volume 13]__.  Word 
Books Publisher.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  387pp.  Stamp 
inside front cover. Notes on bfep. Slight wear on edges of text. Dust 
jacket is worn on both ends of spine and torn at upper front edge. Else 
good. $11.00  [728943] 
 
Hoehner, Harold W..  __Ephesians: An Exegetical Commentary__.  Baker 
Academic.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  930pp.  Ex-Libris with 
usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page 
block. Else very good. $37.00  [728646] 
 
Hoehner, Harold W..  __Ephesians. An Exegetical Commentary__.  Baker 
Academic.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  930pp.  VG/VG. Upper spine 
slightly concave, dust jacket slightly edge-worn. $37.00  [728574] 
 
Hoffmann, David.  __Leviticus, 2 Volumes (Second Edition)__.  Mossad 
Harav Kook.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  2 volumes. Yellowed 
leaves. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $37.00  [695497] 
 
Holladay, William L..  __Jeremiah 1: A Commentary on the Book of the 
Prophet Jeremiah Chapters 1-25 [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
682pp.  Edge-worn cover, slightly shaken. $27.00  [710468] 
 
Holladay, William L..  __Jeremiah 1: A Commentary on the Book of the 
Prophet Jeremiah Chapters 1-25 [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
682pp.  Volume 1 only. Slightly shaken, dust jacket sunned and chipped, 
with small tears repaired with clear tape. $27.00  [718396] 
 
Holladay, William L..  __Jeremiah 2: A Commentary on the Book of the 
Prophet Jeremiah, Chapters 26-52 [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
543pp.  Highlighter markings throughout; previous owner name inked to 
front paste-down. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed.  $30.00  
[702532] 
 
Holladay, William L.; Hanson, Paul D. ed.  __Jeremiah 2: A Commentary in 
the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, Chapters 26-52 [Hermenia - A Critical 
and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1989.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  543pp.  Ex-Library. Stain on outer edge of 
text and worn on corner where outer meets lower edge of text. Otherwise 
VG (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.) $22.00  [728354] 
 
Holladay, William L.; Paul D. Hanson, Ed..  __Jeremiah 2: A Commentary on 
the Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, Chapters 26-52 [Hermeneia- A Critical 
and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1989.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  543pp.  G/G. Previous owner name inked to both front 
and back free end pages. Dust jacket and boards are edge worn and 
scuffed. $32.00  [703125] 
 
Holladay, William; Hanson, Paul ed.  __Jeremiah 1: A Commentary on the 
Book of the Prophet Jeremiah, Chapters 1-25 [Hermenia - A Critical and 
Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1986.  
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Hardcover, no dust jacket.  682pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on corner where 
lower meets outer edge of text. Small stain on front cover. Otherwise VG 
(Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.) $22.00  [728352] 
 
Hooker, Paul K..  __First and Second Chronicles [Westminster Bible 
Companion]__.  WJKP.  2001.  Paperback.  294pp.  Highlighter and 
penciling inside. Wrappers are edge worn and curled. $10.00  [694139] 
 
Hopkins, Denise Dombkowski, Linda M. Maloney and Barbara E. Reid, Eds..  
__Psalms, Books 2-3 [Wisdom Commentary, Vol. 21]__.  Michael Glazier - 
Liturgical Press.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  410pp.  Ink 
underlining. Dust jacket is slightly edge worn and curled.  $27.00  
[704429] 
 
Hoppe, Leslie.  __Joshua, Judges [Old Testament Message 5]__.  Michael 
Glazier, Inc..  1982.  Paperback.  218pp.  Very good. $11.00  [709925] 
 
Hoppe, Leslie.  __Joshua, Judges; with an Excursus on Charismatic 
Leadership in Israel [Old Testament Message: A Biblical-Theological 
Commentary]__.  Michael Glazier.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
218pp.  Very good; blind-stamp on title page. $14.00  [711718] 
 
Horsley, Richard A..  __1 Corinthians [Abingdon New Testament 
Commentaries]__.  Abingdon Press.  1998.  Paperback.  240pp.  Previous 
owner's name is penned on ffep. Slight wear on corners. Otherwise 
pristine $8.00  [727694] 
 
Horton, R. F., Ed..  __The Minor Prophets, Vol. I: Hosea, Joel, Amos, 
Obadiah, Jonah, and Micah [The Century Bible]__.  Caxton Publishing Co..  
.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  337pp.  Underlining and markings 
throughout. Boards are edge worn, chipped and scuffed.  $8.00  [695795] 
 
Hoschander, Jacob.  __The Book of Esther in the Light of History__.  The 
Dropsie College.  1923.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  318pp.  Ex-library 
with a cocked spine. Boards are edge worn and scuffed, with some curling 
to edges and corners.  318 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, 
Oregon. $22.00  [RE599511] 
 
Houtman, Cornelis.  __Exodus, vol. 1 [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters.  1993.  Paperback.  554pp.  Volume 1 only.  
Slightly creased wrappers, otherwise good. $67.00  [704311] 
 
Houtman, Cornelis.  __Exodus, volume 1 [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters.  1993.  Paperback.  554pp.  Volume 1 only. 
Creased spine, otherwise good. $57.00  [724385] 
 
Houtman, Cornelis.  __Exodus, volume 2 [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters.  1996.  Paperback.  464pp.  Volume 2 only. Very 
good condition, previous owner's name. $47.00  [724386] 
 
Houtman, Cornelis.  __Exodus, volume 3 [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters, Leuven.  2000.  Paperback.  73pp.  Volume 3 only. 
Lower spine dented, previous owner's name, good otherwise. $47.00  
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[724339] 
 
Houtman, Cornelis.  __Exodus, volume 4 [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters, Leuven.  2002.  Paperback.  66pp.  Volume 4 only. 
Very good; upper page corners bumped. $12.00  [724377] 
 
Hubbard, Robert L. Jr..  __The Book of Ruth [The New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Eerdmans.  1988.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  317pp.  NF/NF $22.00  [728488] 
 
Ironside, H. A..  __Notes on Matthew__.  Loizeaux Brothers, Inc / Bible 
Truth Depot.  1952.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  407pp.  Foxing on edges 
of text. Cover has slight wear on ends of spine. Otherwise pristine 
$10.00  [727790] 
 
Janzen, J. Gerald.  __Abraham and All the Families of the Earth: A 
Commentary on the Book of Genesis 12-50 [International Theological 
Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1993.  Paperback.  
215pp.  Worn and scuffed wrappers. $11.00  [693522] 
 
Japhet, Sara.  __I & II Chronicles [The Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster/John Knox Press.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1077pp.  
G/G. Thumbed spine, previous owner's name, torn and edge-worn dust 
jacket. $47.00  [728510] 
 
Japhet, Sara.  __I & II Chronicles: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster/John Knox Press.  1993.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  1077pp.  G/VG. Cocked spine, previous owner's stamp. $47.00  
[728544] 
 
Jarick, John.  __1 Chronicles (Second Edition)__.  Sheffield Phoenix 
Press.  2007.  Paperback.  183pp.  Wrappers are edge worn and curled.  
$16.00  [703629] 
 
Jarick, John.  __1 Chronicles [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__.  
Sheffield.  2002.  Paperback.  167pp.  Very good.  $20.00  [693604] 
 
Jarick, John.  __2 Chronicles__.  Sheffield Phoenix Press.  2007.  
Paperback.  207pp.  Infrequent ink markings. Wrappers are edge worn and 
scuffed.  $16.00  [703655] 
 
Jenson, Robert W..  __Ezekiel [Brazos Theological Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  367pp.  
G/VG. Light to moderate penciling. $15.00  [720907] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __Die Propheten Joel, Obadja, Jona, Micha [Das Alte 
Testament Deutsch, Teilband 24, 3]__.  Vandehoeck & Ruprecht.  2007.  
Paperback.  232pp.  Highlighter throughout. Previous owner name inked to 
inside front wrapper. Wrappers are edge worn and scuffed.  $27.00  
[702136] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __Nahum [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, Band 
XIV/5,1]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  2019.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
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224pp.  Very good. $57.00  [706488] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __The Book of Amos [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  177pp.  
VG/G. Slightly worn and scuffed dust jacket; covered with mylar. $22.00  
[674697] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __The Book of Amos [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  177pp.  
VG/G. Slightly edge worn and scuffed dust jacket. Else very good. $19.00  
[698052] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __The Book of Amos [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  177pp.  
G/VG. Slight ink markings, previous owner's name. $19.00  [704159] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __The Book of Amos [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  177pp.  
VG/VG. Blind-stamp on title page. $19.00  [711518] 
 
Jeremias, Jorg.  __The Book of Amos [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  177pp.  
G/G. Slight foxing, slight scent of pipe tobacco, chipped dust jacket. 
$14.00  [723443] 
 
Jobes, Karen H..  __1 Peter [Baker Exegetical Commentary on the New 
Testament]__.  Baker Academic.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
364pp.  Very good. $27.00  [728507] 
 
Jobes, Karen H..  __Esther [NIV Application Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  248pp.  highlighter and penciling. 
Gently worn and scuffed boards. $18.00  [694929] 
 
Jobling, David; David W. Cotter, Ed..  __1 Samuel [Berit Olam: Studies in 
Hebrew Narrative and Poetry]__.  Liturgical Press.  1998.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  330pp.  Ex-library. Boards are gently worn and scuffed. 
Some curling and bumping to edges. 330 pages. $20.00  [614928] 
 
Jobling, David; David W. Cotter, Ed..  __1 Samuel [Berit Olam: Studies in 
Hebrew Narrative and Poetry]__.  Liturgical Press.  1998.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  330pp.  VG/VG $20.00  [715257] 
 
Johnson, Luke Timothy.  __Hebrews: A Commentary [New Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2006.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  402pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket edges slightly worn. $37.00  [728564] 
 
Johnson, Luke Timothy.  __The Acts of the Apostles [Sacra Pagina Volume 
5]__.  Michael Glazier.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  568pp.  
VG/G. Slightly sunned dust jacket. $21.00  [728669] 
 
Johnstone, William.  __1 and 2 Chronicles, Vol. 1: 1 Chronicles  1-2, 
Chronicles 9, Israel's Place Among the Nations [JSOT, Supplement Series 
253]__.  Sheffield.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  411pp.  Ink 
underlining and markings throughout. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn 
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and scuffed. Edge worn boards.  $47.00  [703627] 
 
Johnstone, William.  __1 and 2 Chronicles, Vol. 2: 2 Chronicles 10-36, 
Guilt and Atonement [JSOT, Supplement Series 254]__.  Sheffield.  1997.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  300pp.  Ink underlining and markings 
throughout. Previous owner name inked to FFEP. Dust jacket is edge 
chipped, torn and scuffed. Edge worn boards.  $47.00  [703626] 
 
Johnstone, William.  __Exodus 1-19 [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  
Smyth & Helwys.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  479pp.  VG/VG. 
Subtly bowed boards, upper dust jacket edge curled. Pristine otherwise, 
includes CD-Rom. $47.00  [728483] 
 
Jones, Douglas Rawlinson.  __Haggai, Zechariah and Malachi: Introduction 
and Commentary__.  SCM Press.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  307pp.  
Ex-library, foxing, slightly edgeworn cover. Sound otherwise. $8.00  
[707368] 
 
Jones, Douglas Rawlinson.  __Haggai, Zechariah and Malachi: Introduction 
and Commentary [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1962.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  207pp.  Ex-library, front cover's surface 
badly scraped. Otherwise very sound, free of underlining etc. $8.00  
[708429] 
 
Jones, Douglas Rawlinson.  __Haggai, Zechariah and Malachi: Introduction 
and Commentary [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1962.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  207pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. 
$8.00  [708430] 
 
Jones, Douglas Rawlinson.  __Jeremiah [New Century Bible Commentary: 
Based on the Revised Standard Version]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1992.  Paperback.  557pp.  Wrappers are edge worn, rubbed and 
scuffed. $9.00  [694192] 
 
Jones, Douglas Rawlinson.  __Jeremiah [New Century Bible Commentary: 
Based on the Revised Standard Version]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1992.  Paperback.  557pp.  Very good; blind-stamp on half-title 
page. $9.00  [711843] 
 
Jones, Gwilym.  __1 & 2 Chronicles [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT Press.  
1993.  Paperback.  139pp.  Slight ink underlining, otherwise very good. 
$15.00  [704699] 
 
Jouon, Paul.  __Ruth, A Philological and Exegetical Commentary [Subsidia 
Biblica, 9]__.  Editrice Pontificio Biblico.  2013.  Paperback.  94pp.  
Very good.  $9.00  [695124] 
 
Just, Arthur A. Jr..  __Luke 1:1-9:50 [Concordia Commentary. A 
Theological Exposition of Sacred Scripture]__.  Concordia Publishing 
House.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  416pp.  VG/VG. Upper spine 
slightly concave. $37.00  [728465] 
 
Kaiser, Otto.  __OTL: Isaiah 13-39__.  Westminster Press.  1974.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  412pp.  Slightly cocked spine. Boards are 
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edge worn and curling to corners and edges. Spine is faded.  412 pages. 
$10.00  [465348] 
 
Kaiser, Walter C. Jr..  __Micah-Malachi [The Communicator's 
Commentary]__.  Word.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  494pp.  VG/VG. 
Previous owner's stamp $8.00  [723161] 
 
Kalimi, Isaac.  __The Books of Chronicles: A Classified Bibliography 
[Simon Bible Bibliographies]__.  Simor Ltd..  1990.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  230pp.  Very good $20.00  [717673] 
 
Kalt, Edmund ed.; Bernard Fritz trans..  __Herder's Commentary on the 
Psalms__.  Newman.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  559pp.  Ex-
library, otherwise VG/VG. $27.00  [706538] 
 
Kalt, Edmund ed.; Bernard Fritz trans..  __Herder's Commentary on the 
Psalms__.  Newman.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  559pp.  VG/G. 
Chipped dust jacket $27.00  [716700] 
 
Kamin, Sarah and Avrom Saltman, Eds. and Intros. by.  __Secundum 
Salomonem: A Thirteenth Century Latin Commentary on the Song of 
Solomon__.  Bar-Ilan University.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
Ex-library. Boards are gently worn and scuffed. Some fading to edges and 
spine. Bilingual text in Hebrew and English. N.D. pages. This item is at 
our location in Eugene, Oregon. $10.00  [RE598499] 
 
Kealy, Sean P..  __The Apocalypse of John [Message of Biblical 
Spirituality 15]__.  Liturgical Press.  1990.  Paperback.  260pp.  Very 
good. Previous owner's stamp, laminated wrappers. $9.00  [726069] 
 
Keck, Leander E. ed..  __New Interpreter's Bible, Vol. III: 1 & 2 Kings, 
1 & 2 Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther, Tobit, Judith__.  Abingdon 
Press.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1193pp.  VG/VG $37.00  
[712271] 
 
Keck, Leander E. ed..  __The New Interpreter's Bible Commentary, volume 
4: Ezra, Nehemiah, Introduction to Prophetic Literature, Isaiah, 
Jeremiah, Baruch, Letter of Jeremiah, Lamentations__.  Abingdon Press.  
2015.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  929pp.  New copy, but board corners 
were bumped during shipping. Due to the weight of this book, shipping 
will cost more than the standard rate indicated on some websites. $52.00  
[712484] 
 
Keck, Leander ed..  __The New Interpreter's Bible, Volume 4: 1 & 2 
Maccabees, Introduction to Hebrew Poetry, Job, Psalms__.  Abingdon Press.  
1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1287pp.  VG/G, creased dust jacket. 
Due to the weight of this book, shipping will cost more than the standard 
rate indicated on some websites. $30.00  [713205] 
 
Keel, Othmar.  __The Song of Songs: A Continental Commentary__.  
Fortress.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  308pp.  Highlighter and 
penciling throughout. Slightly edge worn boards. $21.00  [694206] 
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Keener, Craig S..  __1-2 Corinthians [The New Cambridge Bible 
Commentary]__.  Cambridge University Press.  2005.  Paperback.  299pp.  
Very good; signed by the author. $22.00  [728765] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __A Commentary on the Gospel of Matthew__.  William B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1040pp.  
Ex-Library. Wear on edges of text. Cover faded with wear on corners, 
edges and upper spine $37.00  [728006] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __A Commentary on the Gospel of Matthew__.  William B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1040pp.  
Slight wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket slightly faded and worn at 
edges and corners. Cover slightly worn corners. Otherwise VG (Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees) $47.00  [728432] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __A Commentary on the Gospel of Matthew__.  William B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1040pp.   
Dust jacket is slightly worn on edges, ends of spine and along spine. 
Slight wear on bottom edge of text. Otherwise VG (Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees) $47.00  [728477] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __A Commentary on the Gospel of Matthew__.  William B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1040pp.  
G/G. Rubbed cover, creased and slightly edge-worn cover. Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees. $47.00  [728571] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __Acts, An Exegetical Commentary Volume 4: 24:1-
28:31__.  Baker Academic.  2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  4459pp.  
Volume 4 only. Very good condition. Spine edges slightly bumped.Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees. $37.00  [728457] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __The Gospel of John. A Commentary (Volume 1 and 
volume 2)__.  Baker Academic.  2003.  Paperback.  1636pp.  Very good. 
Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes total). Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees. $47.00  [728874] 
 
Keener, Craig S..  __The Gospel of Matthew. A Socio-Rhetorical 
Commentary__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2009.  Paperback.  
1040pp.  Very good condition. $47.00  [728870] 
 
Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch.  __Commentary on the Old Testament, 10 
volumes__.  Hendrickson Publishers, Inc..  1996.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 10 (10 volumes 
total). Previous owner's stamp inside one volume, very small ink 
annotation on publisher's preface in first volume. Very good otherwise. 
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees. $100.00  [720585] 
 
Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch.  __Commentary on the Old Testament, 10 
volumes__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1986.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 10 (10 volumes 
total). Rubbed covers, tender hinges, blind-stamps. Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees. $100.00  [720832] 
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Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch.  __The Pentateuch: Three Volumes in One 
[Commentary on the Old Testament series]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1975.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete commentary on the 
Pentateuch, three volumes bound in one. Very good. Rubbed cover,  stamps 
on ffep. 501, 486, 531 pages. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees. $27.00  [719857] 
 
Keil, C.F.; David Patrick trans..  __The Prophecies of Jeremiah, volume 1 
and volume 2 (2 vols.)__.  T & T Clark.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  874pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Underlining, 
foxing, rubbed and edge-worn covers, some tenderness to hinges, spine 
cloth chipped. 419, 455 pages. $15.00  [713335] 
 
Kellogg, S.H..  __The Book of Leviticus. Third edition__.  Klock & Klock 
Christian Publishers.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  565pp.  Ex-
library, otherwise very good. $18.00  [728587] 
 
Kelly, William.  __An Exposition of the Gospel of Luke__.  Klock and 
Klock Christian Publishers, Inc..  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
381pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, 
and fore-edge of page block. Else very good. $22.00  [728526] 
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Longman, Tremper.  __Daniel [The NIV Application Commentary]__.  
Zondervan.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  312pp.  Ex-church library, 
with library label on spine. Extensive underlining and highlighting. 
Cocked spine, bumped corners. Lower page corners damp-warped. $8.00  
[710003] 
 
Longman, Tremper III.  __Song of Songs [New International Commentary on 
the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2001.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  238pp.  G/VG. Moderate ink underlining, blind-stamp on 
title page. $30.00  [711541] 
 
Longman, Tremper III.  __The Book of Ecclesiastes [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Company.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  306pp.  G/VG. Upper page 
corners creased. $22.00  [728604] 
 
Longman, Tremper III.  __The Song of Songs [New International Commentary 
on the Old Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2001.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  238pp.  VG/VG $19.00  [728605] 
 
Lundbom, Jack R..  __Jeremiah 37-52: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2004.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  624pp.  VG/VG $47.00  [705016] 
 
Lundbom, Jack R..  __Jeremiah 37-52: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2004.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  624pp.  VG/G. Small stain at upper edge of dust jacket. 
$37.00  [723589] 
 
Luz, Ulrich.  __Matthew 1-7: A Commentary [Continental Commentaries]__.  
Augsburg.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  460pp.  Tidy ink 
underlining throughout. Shaken, cocked spine. Trans. by Wilhelm C. Linss. 
460 pages. $9.00  [428905] 
 
MacDonald, Margaret Y..  __Colossians and Ephesians  [Sacra Pagina 
Series, Volume 17]__.  A Michael Glazier Book / Liturgical Press.  2000.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  390pp.  Ex-Library. Slight stain on outer 
edge of text. VG $27.00  [728004] 
 
Macintosh, A. A..  __Isaiah XXI: A Palimpsest__.  Cambridge University 
Press.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  156pp.  From the personal 
library of Michael Fishbane, signed by him. Scant pencil markings. Else 
good. 156 pages. $8.00  [534238] 
 
MacIntosh, A.A..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Hosea 
[International Critical Commentary]__.  T. and T. Clark.  1997.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  424pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. 
$47.00  [715295] 
 
MacIntosh, A.A..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Hosea 
[International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  1997.  Hardcover with 
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dust jacket.  424pp.  VG/VG $47.00  [723308] 
 
Mackintosh, C. H..  __Notes on the Book of Numbers__.  Loizeaux Brothers.  
1882.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  472pp.  12mo. Ex-library with some 
foxing. Boards are very worn and scuffed. Edge worn and scuffed all over. 
Spine edges are curling, chipped and splitting.  472 pages. $10.00  
[434232] 
 
[Mackintosh, C. H.].  __Notes on the Book of Leviticus__.  Loizeaux 
Bros..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  381pp.  Slightly worn, rubbed and 
scuffed boards. Spine edges are curling. 381 pages. $10.00  [499614] 
 
Maclaren, Alexander.  __The Psalms, vol. I: Psalms I-XXXVIII [The 
Expositor's Bible]__.  A. C. Armstrong and Son.  1901.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  385pp.  Ex-library, foxing, edge-worn cover. $10.00  
[708413] 
 
Maclaren, Alexander.  __The Psalms, vol. III: Psalms XC-CL  [The 
Expositor's Bible]__.  A. C. Armstrong and Son.  1901.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  461pp.  Ex-library, foxing, a couple pages creased and 
torn. $10.00  [708419] 
 
Maier, Walter A..  __Nahum [Concordia Classic Commentary Series]__.  
Concordia Publishing House.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  386pp.  
Very good. $16.00  [713824] 
 
Maier, Walter A..  __The Book of Nahum: A Commentary__.  James Family.  
1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  386pp.  Boards are slightly edge worn. 
Else good. $14.00  [677249] 
 
Marbury, Edward.  __Obadiah and Habakkuk__.  Sovereign Grace Publishers.  
1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  763pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library 
matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Edge-worn 
cover. Else good. $16.00  [728535] 
 
Marcus, Joel.  __Mark 1-8. A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2000.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  569pp.  VG/VG. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket. $47.00  [728631] 
 
Marsh, F. E..  __The Practical Truths from First Thessalonians__.  Kregel 
Publications.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  271pp.  Ex-Library. 
Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise pristine $8.00  [728027] 
 
Marsh, John.  __Amos and Micah: Introduction and Commentary [Torch Bible 
Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
190pp.  Ex-library, foxing, lightly bumped corners. Good otherwise. $8.00  
[708438] 
 
Marsh, John.  __Amos and Micah: Introduction and Commentary [Torch Bible 
Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1979.  Paperback.  190pp.  Good; deeply 
creased spine. $8.00  [723143] 
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Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Near fine. $8.00  [709945] 
 
Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Near fine. $8.00  [709946] 
 
Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Near fine. $8.00  [709947] 
 
Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Good; small white paint flecks 
on front wrapper, stained page edges. $8.00  [709948] 
 
Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Very good. $8.00  [709949] 
 
Marshall, Celia Brewer.  __Genesis [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  
Geneva Press.  1999.  Paperback.  104pp.  Near fine. $8.00  [709950] 
 
Marshall, I.H..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Pastoral 
Epistles [International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  2004.  
Paperback.  869pp.  Very good. Wrapper edges slightly curled. $47.00  
[728881] 
 
Marti, Karl Hrsg..  __Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten Testament (20 
volumes bound in 7 volumes)__.  J.C.B. Mohr.  1898.  Half leather.  pp.  
Complete set; 20 volumes bound in 7 volumes. In German.  Worn and stained 
half-leather, some peeling spines. Shaken, musty, heavy foxing. $75.00  
[703567] 
 
Martin-Achard, R. and S. Paul Re'mi.  __God's People in Crisis: A 
Commentary on the Book of Amos, and a Commentary on the Book of 
Lamentations__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1984.  Paperback.  
134pp.  Foxing. 134 pages. $10.00  [426590] 
 
Martin, G. Currie, Ed..  __Proverbs, Ecclesiastes and Song of Songs [The 
Century Bible]__.  Caxton Publishing.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
364; 381pp.  Foxing throughout. Boards are edge worn, curled, chipped and 
frayed. $8.00  [695657] 
 
Martin, Glen S.; edited by Max Anders.  __Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers  
[Holman Old Testament Commentary]__.  Holman.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  387pp.  Very good.  Previous owner's names stamp inside. 387 
pages. $11.00  [634229] 
 
Martin, Hugh.  __A Commentary on Jonah__.  Banner of Truth.  1982.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  359pp.  VG/VG $16.00  [724761] 
 
Martin, James D..  __Proverbs [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield 
Academic Press.  1995.  Paperback.  105pp.  Wrappers are bent and curled. 
$8.00  [693908] 
 
Martyn, J. Louis.  __Galatians: A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1998.  Hardcover with dust 
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jacket.  614pp.  Extensive ink underlining and notes. Slightly concave 
spine. Torn dust jacket. $35.00  [728625] 
 
Mason, Rex.  __Zephaniah, Habakkuk, Joel [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT 
Press.  1994.  Paperback.  132pp.  Very good. $10.00  [704701] 
 
Matera, Frank J..  __II Corinthians: A Commentary [New Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  332pp.  VG/NF. Subtly cocked spine. $22.00  [728559] 
 
Matthews, Victor H..  __Judges and Ruth__.  Cambridge University Press.  
2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  270pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very 
good. 270 pages. $15.00  [635688] 
 
Matties, Gordon H..  __Ezekiel 18 and the Rhetoric of Moral Discourse 
[SBL, Dissertation Series, No. 126]__.  Scholars .  1990.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  244pp.  Very good. 244 pages. $18.00  [546268] 
 
Mauchline, John.  __1 and 2 Samuel [New Century Bible (RSV)]__.  Attic 
Press.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  336pp.  Previous owner name 
inked to front paste-down, with personal library label to spine. Ink 
underlining and markings throughout. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and 
faded. $9.00  [702512] 
 
Mauchline, John.  __1 and 2 Samuel [New Century Bible, Based on the 
Revised Standard Version]__.  Oliphants / Attic Press.  1971.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  336pp.  Ink underlining, previous owner's name and 
note on ffep. Sound otherwise. $8.00  [711488] 
 
Mauchline, John.  __Isaiah 1-39: Introduction and Commentary [Torch Bible 
Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
237pp.  Ex-library, slight ink markings. $8.00  [708436] 
 
Mauchline, John, Ed..  __1 and 2 Samuel [New Century Bible, RSV]__.  
Attic Press.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  336pp.  Infrequent 
pencil markings. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $10.00  [693714] 
 
Maurer, Franc. Jos. Valent. Dominic.  __Commentarius Grammaticus Criticus 
in Vetus Testamentum In Usum Maxime Gymnasiorum Et Academiarum Adornatus, 
Volumen Secundum__.  Fridericus Volckmar.  1836.  Quarter leather.  
745pp.  Vol. II Only. Ex-library with foxing throughout. Leather spine is 
cracking and scuffed all over. Some ripping at spine and front board, but 
boards are still firmly attached.  745 pages. $15.40  [433792] 
 
Maurer, Franc. Jos. Vallent. Dominic. .  __Commentarius Grammaticus 
Historicus Criticus in Vetus Testamentun In Usum Maxime Gymnasiorum Et 
Academiarum Adornatus, Volumen Tertium__.  Fridericus Volckmar.  1838.  
Quarter leather.  368pp.  Vol. III Only.  Ex-library with some foxing. 
Edge worn and scuffed. Leather spine is cracking and chipped. Some 
breaking away of spine at front board, but boards are firmly attached.  
368 pages. $15.40  [433793] 
 
Maurer, Franc. Jos. Vallent. Dominic. .  __Commentarius Grammaticus 
Historicus Criticus in Vetus Testamentun In Usum Maxime Gymnasiorum Et 
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Academiarum Adornatus, Volumen Primum__.  Fridericus Volckmar.  1835.  
Quarter leather.  708pp.  Vol. I Only.  Ex-library with some foxing. Edge 
worn and scuffed. Leather spine is cracking and chipped. Some breaking 
away of spine at front board, but boards are firmly attached. Spine edges 
are badly chipping and curled.  708 pages. $15.40  [433794] 
 
Mayes, A.D.H..  __Deuteronomy [New Century Bible]__.  Oliphants.  1979.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  414pp.  G/G. Light foxing, slightly musty. 
$8.00  [718551] 
 
Mayes, A.D.H..  __Judges [Old Testament Guides]__.  Sheffield Academic 
Press.  1985.  Paperback.  98pp.  Moderate ink underlining, previous 
owner's name; publisher's review copy insert pasted inside front wrapper, 
small ink annotation on back blank. $8.00  [704694] 
 
Mayor, Joseph B..  __The Epistle of St. Jude and the Second Epistle of 
St. Peter__.  Baker Book House.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
239pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on edges of text. Cover has slight streaks on 
front and wear on edges, corners and both ends of spine.  $11.00  
[728011] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: I Samuel__.  Doubleday.  1980.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  474pp.  Tidy ink underlining throughout. Slightly 
shaken, cocked spine. 474 pages. $18.00  [428900] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: I Samuel__.  Doubleday & Co..  1980.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  474pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. 
Boards are edge worn, bumped and curled. $12.00  [695210] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: I Samuel__.  Doubleday & Co..  1980.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  475pp.  From the personal library of Bruce 
Birch, signed by him. Ink underlining and markings throughout. Boards are 
edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. $8.00  [698863] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: I Samuel__.  Doubleday & Co..  1980.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  474pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, 
torn and scuffed. Gently worn and scuffed. Previous owner name to front 
paste-down. $8.00  [699882] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: II Samuel__.  Doubleday & Co..  1984.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  553pp.  Highlighter and penciling 
throughout. Dust jacket is badly edge chipped, torn and scuffed. $18.00  
[693232] 
 
McCarter, P. Kyle, Jr..  __AB: II Samuel__.  Doubleday & Co..  1984.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  553pp.  Ink underlining and markings 
throughout. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. $14.00  
[698865] 
 
McComiskey, Thomas Edward ed..  __The Minor Prophets, volume 1. Hosea, 
Joel, Amos [An Exegetical and Expository Commentary]__.  Baker Book 
House.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  509pp.  VG/VG. Volume 1 only. 
$30.00  [728454] 
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McConville, J.G..  __Deuteronomy [Apollos Old Testament Commentary 5]__.  
InterVarsity Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  544pp.  Ex-
Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge 
of page block. $30.00  [728693] 
 
McFadyen, John Edgar.  __Book of the Prophecies of Isaiah [The Bible for 
Home and School]__.  New York: Macmillan.  1910.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  421pp.  Ex-library. Stain to page edge. Shaken, cocked spine. 
Foxing. 421 pages. $10.00  [424143] 
 
McHugh, John F..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on John 1-4 [The 
International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  2009.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  323pp.  VG/G. Creased dust jacket $67.00  [728519] 
 
McKane, William.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Jeremiah, 
volume I: Introduction and Commentary on Jeremiah I-XXV [International 
Critical Commentary]__.  T. and T. Clark.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  658pp.  Volume 1 only. Very good condition. $30.00  [723304] 
 
McKane, William.  __Israelite and Judaean History [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
736pp.  VG/G. Slight foxing $10.00  [724117] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  670pp.  Tender 
front hinge, faded and edge-worn dust jacket. $13.00  [709057] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A New Approach [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  670pp.  Shaken 
with tender hinges. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. Boards 
and leaves are edge worn and scuffed. $13.00  [671397] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A New Approach [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  670pp.  Ex-library. 
Boards are edge worn, scuffed and curled. Faded to spine. This item is at 
our location in Eugene, Oregon. $13.00  [674490] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A New Approach [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  670pp.  
Infrequent ink underlining and markings. Dust jacket is edge worn, rubbed 
and scuffed. $13.00  [698856] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A New Approach [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  670pp.  Edge-worn 
cover, tender front hinge. Otherwise a sound and unmarked copy. $13.00  
[704589] 
 
McKane, William.  __Proverbs: A New Approach [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  670pp.  Sold as is: 
Last page torn out but present, previous owner's stamp on lower page 
edges. $15.00  [707789] 
 
McKenzie, Steven L..  __1-2 Chronicles [Abingdon Old Testament 
Commentaries]__.  Abingdon Press.  2004.  Paperback.  381pp.  Ink 
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underlining and markings throughout. Wrappers are edge worn and curled. 
$9.00  [704033] 
 
McKeown, James.  __Genesis [Two Horizons Old Testament Commentary]__.  
Eerdmans.  2008.  Paperback.  398pp.  Ex-Library. Edges of text worn. 
Cover is worn at edges and corners with crease in front lower corner. 
Else good. $18.00  [728227] 
 
McNamara, Martin.  __Intertestamental Literature [Old Testament Message 
23]__.  Michael Glazier, Inc..  1983.  Paperback.  319pp.  Very good. 
$12.00  [709931] 
 
Merrill, Eugene H..  __An Exegetical Commentary: Haggai, Zechariah, 
Malachi__.  Moody Press.  1994.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  493pp.  Ex-
Library. Stain on upper edge of text that has seeped down to top of text 
from pages 380 to back cover. $22.00  [727992] 
 
Messel, Nils.  __Ezechielfragen. Skrifter av Det Norske Videnskaps-
Akademi I Oslo Ii. Hist.-Filos. Klasse, 1945. No. 1__.  Oslo: Kommisjon 
Hos Jacob Dybwad.  1945.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  156pp.  In German. 
Slight ink markings in the text, previous owner's name on title page, 
slight foxing. $12.00  [711391] 
 
Meyer, F. B..  __Devotional Commentary on Exodus__.  Kregel Publications.  
1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  476pp.  Pencil and highlighter 
markings throughout. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $11.00  [675563] 
 
Meyer, F. B..  __Devotional Commentary on Exodus__.  Kregel Publications.  
1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  476pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge 
chipped, torn and scuffed. Edge worn and rubbed boards. $16.00  [699162] 
 
Meyer, F.B..  __Devotional Commentary on Exodus, volume 1 and volume 2 (2 
vols.)__.  Zondervan.  1952.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  480pp.  VG/VG. 
Complete, in two volumes Hard covers with smyth-sewn bindings. VG/G. 
Bookplate inside each volume, lightly rubbed dust jackets. 240, 240 
pages. $37.00  [715174] 
 
Meyers, Carol.  __Exodus [New Cambridge Bible Commentary]__.  CAmbridge 
University Press.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  311pp.  Ex-Library. 
Tiny stain on back cover. Otherwise pristine. $32.00  [727973] 
 
Meyers, Carol L. and Eric M. Meyers.  __Haggai, Zechariah 1-8: A New 
Translation with Introduction and Commentary__.  Doubleday.  1987.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  478pp.  Ex-Library. Library label inside 
front cover. Auhtor's bio glued onto FFEP. Deckled pages. Library stamp 
on outer edge of text. Else good. $12.00  [726941] 
 
Meyers, Carol L. and Eric M. Meyers.  __Haggai, Zechariah 1-8: A New 
Translation with Introduction and Commentary [The Anchor Bible, Volume 
25B]__.  Doubleday.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  478pp.  Dust 
jacket shows wear on edges and upper spine, and has slight tear in upper 
front and back cover. Else good $12.00  [726952] 
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Michaeli, Frank.  __Les Livres des Chroniques, d'Esdras et de Nehemie 
[Commentaire de l'Ancien Testament XVI]__.  Delachaux & Niestl√© 
Neuchatel (Suisse).  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  369pp.  In 
French. Ex-library, sunned and rubbed cover. Good otherwise. 369 pages. 
This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $15.00  [707622] 
 
Michaels, J. Ramsay.  __The Gospel of John [The New International 
Commentary on the New Testament]__.  Eerdmans.  2010.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  1094pp.  Like New. (Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees) $30.00  [728399] 
 
Milgrom, Jacob.  __Leviticus [A Continental Commentary]__.  Fortress 
Press.  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  388pp.  Dust jacket has 
slight wear on edges and slight marks on face. Otherwise VG $37.00  
[728431] 
 
Milgrom, Jacob.  __Leviticus 1-16. A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible Volume 3]__.  Doubleday.  1991.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  1163pp.  G/G. Concave and slightly stained 
spine. Edge-worn and slightly chipped dust jacket. $37.00  [728500] 
 
Milgrom, Jacob.  __Leviticus 17-22. A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  2000.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket edges curled and slightly chipped. 
$47.00  [728599] 
 
Milgrom, Jacob.  __Leviticus. A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  388pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [728460] 
 
Miscall, Peter D..  __1 Samuel: A Literary Reading [Indiana Studies in 
Biblical Literature]__.  Indiana University Press.  1986.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  198pp.  Ex-library. Ink markings through introduction only, 
else clean. Light edge-wear to cover. $8.00  [726524] 
 
Miscall, Peter D..  __Isaiah [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__.  
JSOT PRess.  1993.  Paperback.  178pp.  Infrequent ink underlining and 
markings. Wrappers are edge worn, curled and scuffed. $11.00  [704017] 
 
Moberly, R. W. L..  __Genesis 12-50 [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT 
Press.  1992.  Paperback.  111pp.  Previous owner name to inside front 
wrapper. Slightly worn wrappers.  $8.00  [700297] 
 
Moberly, R.W.L..  __Genesis 12-50 [Old Testament Guides series]__.  JSOT 
Press.  1992.  Paperback.  111pp.  Good; slight ink underlining. $8.00  
[704709] 
 
Moloney, Francis J..  __The Gospel of John [Sacra Pagina Volume 4]__.  
The Liturgical Press.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  594pp.  Ex-
Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge 
of page block. Edge-worn cover, creased spine. $25.00  [728651] 
 
Montgomery, James A.; Henry Snyder Gehman, ed. .  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Books of Kings [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  575pp.  
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Slightly cocked spine, previous owner's name stamp on ffep.  Otherwise 
very good. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $16.00  
[672047] 
 
Montgomery, James A.; Henry Snyder Gehman, ed. .  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Books of Kings [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  575pp.  
Bumped spine edges, board corners, and upper board. Small mud stains on 
upper page edges. Previous owner's name stamps on outer page edges.  
Otherwise, a sound, unmarked copy. $16.00  [707889] 
 
Montgomery, James A.; Henry Snyder Gehman, ed. .  __A Critical and 
Exegetical Commentary on the Books of Kings [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  575pp.  
Good; shaken, slight scent of pipe tobacco. $14.00  [723480] 
 
Moo, Douglas.  __The Epistle to the Romans (The New International 
Commentary on the New Testament, NIGTC)__.  Eerdmans.  1996.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  1012pp.  Very good in dust jacket. $22.00  [728424] 
 
Moo, Douglas J..  __The Letters to the Colossians and to Philemon [Pillar 
New Testament Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2008.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  471pp.  G/VG. Slightly bowed boards. $30.00  
[728509] 
 
Moore, Carey A..  __Judith: A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1985.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  286pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [723076] 
 
Moore, Carey A..  __Judith: A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1985.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  286pp.  G/G. Small stains on outer page edges $8.00  [726222] 
 
Moore, Carey A., Selected with a Prolegomenon by.  __Studies in the Book 
of Esther [The Library of Biblical Studies]__.  KTAV Publishing.  1982.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  612pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  Otherwise good. 
612 pages. $47.00  [636761] 
 
Moore, George F..  __Judges (Second Edition) [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1908.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  476pp.  
Ex-library. Cocked spine. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. Some curling 
to corners and spine edges.  476 pages. $11.00  [499080] 
 
Morison, James.  __A Practical Commentary on the Gospel According to St. 
Mark. Fourth Edition, Revised.__.  Klock & Klock Christian Publishers, 
Inc..  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  481pp.  Ex-Libris with usual 
library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. 
Very good otherwise. $32.00  [728670] 
 
Morris, Leon.  __Expository Reflections on the Gospel of John__.  Baker 
Book House.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  750pp.  As is. Ex-Libris 
with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of 
page block, front hinge tender. $19.00  [728650] 
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Morris, Leon.  __The Gospel According to Matthew__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  781pp.  G/VG. 
Slight bubbling to spine, upper spine edge concave. Small patch of 
material (label remnant?)adhered to upper page edges. Otherwise very 
good. $32.00  [728440] 
 
Mounce, William D..  __Pastoral Epistles [Word Biblical Commentary 46]__.  
Thomas Nelson Publishers.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  641pp.  
VG/VG. Previous owner's name on ffep. $37.00  [728800] 
 
Mulder, Martin J..  __1 Kings, volume 1: 1 Kings 1-11 [Historical 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Peeters-Leuven.  1998.  Paperback.  
604pp.  Very good; upper front corner lightly bumped. $47.00  [723912] 
 
Muller, Kurt; Heinrich Schepers & Wilhelm Totok (Hrsg.).  __Solomon's 
Divine Arts__.  Pilgrim Press.  1991.  Paperback.  pp.  Ex-library, 
creased wrappers.  Includes facsimile of Joseph Hall's original work. 
113, 87 pages. $22.00  [436209] 
 
Murphy, James G..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of 
Exodus__.  Klock & Klock.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  385pp.  
Markings to FFEP. Boards are slightly worn. This item is at our location 
in Eugene, Oregon. $22.00  [677974] 
 
Murphy, James G..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of 
Exodus, With a New Translation__.  Klock & Klock.  1979.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  385pp.  Slightly worn boards. Else very good. $22.00  
[677251] 
 
Murphy, James G..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of 
Exodus, With a New Translation__.  Klock & Klock.  1979.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  385pp.  Good; ex-library $22.00  [724730] 
 
Murphy, James G..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on The Book of 
Psalms with a New Translation [Limited Collector's Edition]__.  James 
Family.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  694pp.  Personal library 
Blind stamp on FFEP. Signature separation in first 20 pages. Slight wear 
on front cover. $37.00  [726830] 
 
Murphy, James G..  __Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of 
Psalms__.  James Family Publishing.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
694pp.  Very good; previous owner's name and stamps. $47.00  [713113] 
 
Murphy, Roland E..  __Wisdom Literature: Job, Proverbs, Ruth, Canticles, 
Ecclesiastes, and Esther [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, Vol. 
XIII]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1988.  Paperback.  185pp.  
Wrappers are edge worn, curling and scuffed. Some creasing to spine and 
corners. 185 pages. $10.00  [548201] 
 
Myers, Jacob M..  __I and II Esdras: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1982.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  383pp.  VG/VG. Laminated boards, previous owner's stamp and 
label. $10.00  [723227] 
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Myers, Jacob M..  __I and II Esdras: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1982.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  383pp.  G/G. Small stains on upper page edges, dust jacket 
slightly chipped. $10.00  [726226] 
 
Neher, Andre.  __Amos: Contribution a l'Etude du Prophetisme__.  
Librairie Philosophique J. Vrin.  1950.  Library buckram.  299pp.  Ex-
library, foxing. Rebound in light blue buckram. $16.00  [707375] 
 
Nelson, Richard D..  __Deuteronomy: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  424pp.  Stained to front of dust jacket. Edge chipped jacket and 
corner worn boards. $37.00  [693548] 
 
Nelson, Richard D..  __Deuteronomy: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  424pp.  G/VG. Small dusty stains on upper page edges, slight 
scent of pipe tobacco. $37.00  [724311] 
 
Nelson, Richard D..  __Deuteronomy: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  424pp.  Sold as is. Upper corners badly bumped and water-
stained. Dust jacket torn at upper corners. Otherwise sound, free of 
underlining and other markings. $37.00  [728563] 
 
Nelson, Richard D..  __Joshua: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
WJKP.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  310pp.  Dust jacket is chipped 
along all edges and missing small pieces. Curling and bumping to edges 
and corners. Front hinge badly cracked and starting to detach. 310 pages. 
$18.00  [532971] 
 
Nelson, Richard D..  __Joshua: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
WJKP.  1997.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  310pp.  Ex-library. Faded to 
edges and spine.  310 pages. $13.00  [641262] 
 
Newell, William R..  __Hebrews: Verse by Verse__.  Baker Book House.  
1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  494pp.  Pencil underlining and 
markings throughout. Damp stained to edges of leaves. Boards are edge 
worn and scuffed. $22.00  [699269] 
 
Newsom, Carol A..  __OTL: Daniel__.  WJK.  2014.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  416pp.  G/G. Moderate ink underlining, torn and grubby dust 
jacket. $27.00  [704179] 
 
Newsom, Carol A..  __The Book of Job:  A Contest of Moral Imaginations__.  
Oxford.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  301pp.  Very good. This item 
is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $37.00  [668915] 
 
Newsom, Carol A. with Brennan W. Breed.  __Daniel: A Commentary [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2014.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  416pp.  VG/G. Slightly chipped dust jacket. $37.00  
[728624] 
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Niditch, Susan.  __OTL: Judges__.  WJK.  2008.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  290pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [704149] 
 
Nielsen, Kirsten.  __Ruth: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  WJK.  
1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  106pp.  VG/G.  Sunned dust jacket. 
This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $8.00  [672408] 
 
Nielsen, Kirsten.  __Ruth: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  106pp.  G/G. Foxing to top edge of 
leaves and boards.  $11.00  [703744] 
 
Nielsen, Kirsten.  __Ruth: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  106pp.  VG/VG. Blind-stamp on title 
page. $11.00  [711520] 
 
Nielsen, Kirsten.  __Ruth: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  WJKP.  
1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  106pp.  VG/VG, book-plate. $11.00  
[713570] 
 
Nielsen, Kirsten.  __Ruth: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  106pp.  
VG/VG $10.00  [723936] 
 
Nogalski, James D..  __The Book of the Twelve Hosea-Jonah [Smyth & Helwys 
Bible Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
487pp.  NF/NF. Includes CD-Rom. $47.00  [728476] 
 
Nogalski, James D..  __The Book of the Twelve Micah-Malachi [Smyth & 
Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2011.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  1112pp.  VG/VG. Includes CD-Rom $47.00  [728448] 
 
Nolland, John.  __Luke 18:35-24:53 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Thomas 
Nelson Publishers.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG $20.00  
[728752] 
 
Nolland, John.  __Luke 9:21-18:34 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Thomas 
Nelson Publishers.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  896pp.  VG/VG 
$16.00  [728751] 
 
Noordtzij, A..  __Leviticus [Bible Student's Commentary]__.  Zondervan 
Publishing House.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  280pp.  Ex-Libris 
with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of 
page block. Else very good. $8.00  [728586] 
 
Noordtzij, A..  __Leviticus [Bible Students Commentary]__.  Zondervan / 
Paideia.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  280pp.  VG/VG. Bookplate 
$8.00  [714271] 
 
Noordtzij, A..  __Numbers [Bible Student's Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  
1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  304pp.  VG/G. Slightly edge worn dust 
jacket. $8.00  [694606] 
 
Noordtzij, A.; van der Maas, Ed trans.  __Numbers [Bible Students 
Commentary]__.  Zondervan Publishing.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
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304pp.  Ex-Library. Slight wear on edge of text. Otherwise VG $12.00  
[728288] 
 
North, Christopher R..  __Isaiah 40-55, Introduction and Commentary 
[Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  Macmillan.  1952.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  150pp.  Ex-library, foxing, tender hinges. Sound otherwise. 
$8.00  [705476] 
 
North, Christopher R..  __The Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation 
and Commentary to Chapters XL-LV__.  Oxford: At the Clarendon Press.  
1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  290pp.  Ink underlining and markings 
throughout. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. Stained to 
back of dust jacket. Edge worn boards. $8.00  [704639] 
 
North, Christopher R. .  __Isaiah 40-55 [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  
SCM Press.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  150pp.  Pencil markings 
light throughout. Boards are slightly worn, rubbed and scuffed. Spine is 
faded. Discolored end papers 150 pages. $10.00  [477660] 
 
North, Christopher R. .  __The Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation 
and Commentary to Chapters XL-LV__.  Oxford: At the Clarendon Press.  
1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  290pp.  VG/G. Chipped dust jacket 
$8.00  [723859] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Exodus: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  G/G. Slight 
penciling, sunned and chipped dust jacket, previous owner's stamp on 
ffep. $8.00  [713726] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Leviticus [The Old Testament Library]__.  Westminster 
Press.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  G/VG. Small dust 
stains on upper page edges, previous owner's name on ffep, moderate ink 
underlining. $8.00  [724222] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Leviticus [The Old Testament Library]__.  Westminster 
Press.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  283pp.  Small dust stains on 
upper page edges, worn dust jacket, previous owner's name on ffep, 
moderate to heavy underlining. $8.00  [724223] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Leviticus: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  Highlighter and 
penciling throughout. Dust jacket and boards are edge worn. Chipped to 
edges of jacket. $8.00  [694943] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Leviticus: A Commentary. Revised edition [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  
G/G. Concave spine, slightly chipped dust jacket. $8.00  [713727] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Numbers: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  Ink 
underlining, chipped dust jacket. $12.00  [704591] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Numbers: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  VG/G. Torn dust 
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jacket. $12.00  [713725] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __Numbers: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  Dust 
jacket torn along spine and worn at edges and upper spine. Dust remnants 
on edge of upper text. Else good $12.00  [726945] 
 
O'Brien, Julia M..  __Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah, 
Malachi [Abingdon Old Testament Commentaries]__.  Abingdon Press.  2004.  
Paperback.  326pp.  Very good. $8.00  [709655] 
 
O'Brien, Julia M., Carol J. Dempsey and Barbara E. Reid.  __Micah [Wisdom 
Commentary, Vol. 37] (UNCORRECTED PROOF)__.  Michael Glazier - 
Liturgical.  2015.  Paperback.  158pp.  Uncorrected Proof. Wrappers are 
edge worn, curled and scuffed. Ink markings throughout.  $10.00  [704366] 
 
O'Brien, Peter T..  __Colossians, Philemon [Word Biblical Commentary 
44]__.  Thomas Nelson Publishers.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
328pp.  VG/G. Scuffed dust jacket $37.00  [728762] 
 
O'Connor, Kathleen M..  __Genesis 1-25A [Smyth and Helwys Bible 
Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
384pp.  VG/VG. Includes CD-Rom $47.00  [728458] 
 
Oberman, Heiko; Walliser-Schwarzbart, Eileen trans.  __Luther: Man 
Between God and the Devil__.  Yale University Press.  1989.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  380pp.  Ex-Library. Upper edge of text slightly worn. 
Otherwise pristine $10.00  [728371] 
 
Oden, Thomas C. and Christopher A. Hall ed.  __Mark: New Testament II 
[Ancient Christina Comentarty on Scripture]__.  InterVarsity.  1988.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  281pp.  Like New $8.00  [727137] 
 
Oesterley, W.O.E..  __The Psalms, translated with Text-Critical and 
Exegetical Notes__.  S. P. C. K..  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
599pp.  Previous owner names to FFEP. Boards are edge worn, bumped and 
scuffed.  Yellowed leaves. $8.00  [700540] 
 
Oesterley, W.O.E..  __The Psalms, translated with Text-Critical and 
Exegetical Notes__.  S. P. C. K..  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
599pp.  Ex-library. Dust jacket is badly torn, chipped and worn. Boards 
are edge worn, scuffed and frayed.  $8.00  [705308] 
 
Oesterley, W.O.E..  __The Psalms, Translated with Text-Critical and 
Exegetical Notes__.  SPCK.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  599pp.  
Ex-library, foxing, faded cover. $8.00  [707477] 
 
Oesterley, W.O.E..  __The Psalms, Translated with Text-Critical and 
Exegetical Notes__.  SPCK.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  599pp.  
Ex-library, foxing, water-spotted and edge-worn cover. $8.00  [708343] 
 
Oesterley, W.O.E..  __The Psalms, Translated with Text-Critical and 
Exegetical Notes__.  SPCK.  1955.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  599pp.  
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G/G. Foxing, previous owners' names, chipped dust jacket. $8.00  [716706] 
 
Ogden, Graham S. and Richard R. Deutsch.  __Joel and Malachi: A Promise 
of Hope, A Call to Obedience [International Theological Commentary]__.  
Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1987.  Paperback.  120pp.  Very good. 
$8.00  [719983] 
 
Olson, Dennis T..  __Numbers [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1996.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  196pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. Dust 
jacket is edge worn, bumped and scuffed. $13.00  [694946] 
 
Orelli, C. Von; J. S. Banks, Trans. by.  __The Twelve Minor Prophets__.  
Klock & Klock.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  405pp.  Gently worn. 
Otherwise, very good.  $10.00  [697272] 
 
Orelli, C. Von; J.S. Banks trans..  __The Twelve Minor Prophets__.  Klock 
& Klock.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  405pp.  Very slightly worn 
boards. Previous owner markings to FFEP. Else very good. $9.00  [676567] 
 
Orelli, C. Von; J.S. Banks trans..  __The Twelve Minor Prophets__.  Klock 
& Klock.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  405pp.  Very good; previous 
owner's stamps on outer page edges. $9.00  [707797] 
 
Oswalt, John N..  __The Book of Isaiah Chapters 1-39 [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  
1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  746pp.  VG/VG. Upper spine bumped, 
previous owner's name on several pages $32.00  [724592] 
 
Owens, John Joseph.  __Analytical Key to the Old Testament: Exodus__.  
Harper & Row.  1977.  Paperback.  245pp.  Cracked hinge at pgs. 90-91. 
Wrappers are edge worn, creased and scuffed.  $8.00  [697918] 
 
Painter, John.  __1, 2, 3 John  [Sacra Pagina Series, Volume 18]__.  
Michael Glazier Book / Liturgical Press.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  411pp.  Ex-Library. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise 
pristine. $19.00  [728005] 
 
Parkinson, William.  __Deuteronomy 33:  The Blessings of Moses on the 
Children of Israel__.  Newport.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
1131pp.  Ex-library, bumped corners, otherwise very good. 1131 pages. 
$67.00  [633851] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  409pp.  
Previous owner name inked to front paste-down. Boards are edge worn, 
scuffed and rubbed. Small hole to binding at spine. $37.00  [702529] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  418pp.  
G/G. Faded and chipped dust jacket. $37.00  [710476] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  
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VG/VG $37.00  [714769] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
409pp.  Slightly concave spine, shaken. Else sound. $32.00  [728463] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
406pp.  G/G. Sunned and torn dust jacket. $35.00  [728504] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Isaiah 40-66: Translation and Commentary [Eerdmans 
Critical Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2011.  
Paperback.  714pp.  Penciling, lower corners bumped. Good otherwise. 
$37.00  [714975] 
 
Paul, Shalom M..  __Isaiah 40-66: Translation and Commentary [Eerdmans 
Critical Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2011.  
Paperback.  714pp.  Very good $37.00  [723024] 
 
Paultrel, R..  __L'Ecclesiaste et Proverbes [La Sainte Bible, Bible De 
Jerusalem]__.  Les Editions Du Cerf.  1959.  Library buckram.  131pp.  
Ex-library with slight foxing around edges. Very good condition 
otherwise. Rebound with tan library buckram.  131 pages. $10.00  [432329] 
 
Payne, David F..  __I and II Samuel__.  Westminster.  1982.  Paperback.  
277pp.  Creased wrapper at spine. Wrapper is scuffed at spine. Good 
condition otherwise.  277 pages. $10.00  [432208] 
 
Pervo, Richard I..  __Acts: A Commentary [Hermeneia: A Critical and 
Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  2008.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  812pp.  VG/VG. Light bumping to board corners and 
spine edges. Pristine otherwise. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees. $47.00  [728472] 
 
Petersen, David G..  __The Acts of the Apostles [The Pillar New Testament 
Commentary]__.  Eerdsman Publishing.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
790pp.  Slight wear on edges of text. Otherwise pristine. (Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees.) $47.00  [728407] 
 
Petersen, David L..  __Haggai and Zechariah 1-8: A Commentary [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  320pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. Previous owner 
name inked to front paste-down. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed.  
$8.00  [702501] 
 
Petersen, David L..  __Haggai and Zechariah 1-8: A Commentary [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  320pp.  VG/G. Sunned dust jacket. $8.00  [713563] 
 
Petersen, David L..  __Haggai and Zechariah 1-8: A Commentary [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
320pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. $22.00  [719536] 
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Petersen, David L..  __Haggai and Zechariah 1-8: A Commentary [The Old 
Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1984.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  320pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [724218] 
 
Petersen, David L..  __Zechariah 9-14 and Malachi [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster/John Knox.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
235pp.  VG/VG $25.00  [723693] 
 
Peterson, David G..  __The Acts of the Apostles [The Pillar New Testament 
Commentaries]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2009.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  790pp.  VG/VG. Upper page corners slightly 
bent. $45.00  [728622] 
 
Philips, Ricahrd D..  __Zechariah [Reformed Expository Commentary 
Series]__.  P and R Publishing.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
351pp.  Ex-Library with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, 
and fore-edge of page block. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Back 
cover slightly scrapped. Otherwise VG $16.00  [728730] 
 
Phillips, Richard D..  __Jonah and Micah [Reformed Expository 
Commentary]__.  P & R Publishing.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
381pp.  Penciling throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn. $19.00  [694925] 
 
Pieper, August.  __Isaiah II. An Exposition of Isaiah 40-66__.  
Northwestern Publishing House.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  706pp.  
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Edge-worn cover, slightly bumped corners. Front hinge 
nearly broken. Otherwise a serviceable reading copy, free of underlining 
etc. $27.00  [728636] 
 
Pierce, Samuel Eyles.  __An Exposition of the Psalms, vol. 2 only 
[Newport Bible Commentaries]__.  Particular Baptist Press.  2009.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  703pp.  NF/NF.  Lower spine slightly bumped.  
Volume 2 only. $42.00  [657188] 
 
Pieters, Albertus.  __Notes on Genesis__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1947.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  196pp.  G/G. Foxing, torn dust 
jacket. $11.00  [718536] 
 
Pink, Arthur W..  __Exposition of the Gospel of John (Three Volumes) 
[Volume One - John 1 to 7; Volume Two - John 8 to 15:6; Volume Three - 
John 15:7 to end]__.  Zondervan Publishing.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  pp.  Ex-Library. Volume One and Two has browning all edgea of 
text and wear on corners of cover and both ends of spine. Volume Three 
has browning edge of upper and outer text and wear on corners of cover 
and both ends of spine. 411, 409, 340 pages. $27.00  [728029] 
 
Plaut, W. Gunther.  __The Torah: A Modern Commentary, vol. 1: Genesis__.  
Union of American Hebrew Congregations.  1974.  Paperback.  585pp.  Very 
good. $12.00  [704729] 
 
Plummer, Alfred.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Second 
Epistle of St. Paul to the Corinthians [International Critical 
Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  404pp.  
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Boards are edge worn and scuffed.  $8.00  [700760] 
 
Pope, Marvin H..  __Song of Songs: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1977.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  743pp.  Ex-library. Slightly edge worn boards, with some 
bumping to corners and edges. Spine is concave.  743 pages. $14.00  
[501588] 
 
Porteous, Norman W..  __Daniel: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  173pp.  VG/VG. Previous 
owner's stamp. $8.00  [720013] 
 
Porteous, Norman W. .  __Daniel: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  173pp.  Pencil 
markings throughout. Cloth boards are slightly worn, rubbed and scuffed. 
Faded along edges and to spine.  173 pages. $10.00  [478112] 
 
Pratt, Richard L..  __1 and 2 Chronicles: A Mentor Commentary__.  Mentor.  
1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  512pp.  Small amount of highlighting 
in first 13 pages. Wear on front cover and lower back corner. Some dirt 
on lower edge of text. Else good $22.00  [726918] 
 
Pressler, Carolyn.  __Joshua, Judges, and Ruth [Westminster Bible 
Companion]__.  WJKP.  2002.  Paperback.  312pp.  Inscribed and signed by 
author. Gently edge worn wrappers. Otherwise, very good.  $16.00  
[698946] 
 
Provan, Iain W..  __Lamentations [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1991.  Paperback.  142pp.  Slightly edge 
worn and scuffed wrappers. $15.00  [694860] 
 
Queen-Sutherland, Kandy.  __Ruth and Esther [Smyth and Helwys Bible 
Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
517pp.  VG/VG. Includes CD-Rom $47.00  [728447] 
 
Queen-Sutherland, Kandy.  __Ruth and Esther [Smyth and Helwys Bible 
Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
517pp.  VG/VG. Includes CD-Rom $47.00  [728456] 
 
Raabe, Paul R..  __Obadiah: A New Translation with Introduction and 
Commentary [The Anchor Bible Volume 24D]__.  Doubleday.  1996.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  310pp.  NF/VG. Dust jacket curled at upper edge. 
$15.00  [728486] 
 
Rackham, Richard Belward.  __The Acts of the Apostles: An Exposition__.  
Baker Book House.  1957.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  524pp.  Ex-Library. 
Worn signature with tae between half title and title page. Edges o text 
are worn with grubby corner between upper and outer edge. Cover has 
severely worn corners and both ends of spine. $8.00  [728012] 
 
Radner, Ephraim.  __Leviticus [Brazos Theological Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  
VG/VG $20.00  [728451] 
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Ramban (Nachmanides); Charles B. Chavel trans..  __Commentary on the 
Torah: Leviticus__.  Shilo Publishing House.  1974.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  504pp.  Book is in very good condition, with previous owner's 
stamp inside. Dust jacket is badly stained. $27.00  [721010] 
 
Ramban (Nachmanides); Rabbi Charles B. Chavel trans..  __Commentary on 
the Torah (5 volumes)__.  New York: Shilo Publishing House, Inc..  1971.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 5. 
Very good. Previous owner's name, some scuffing to covers 621, 648, 504, 
424, 437 pages. Due to the weight of these volumes, the shipping cost 
will be higher than the regular rates shown on some web-sites. $147.00  
[718136] 
 
Reese, James M..  __The Book of Wisdom, Song of Songs  [Old Testament 
Message, vol. 20]__.  Michael Glazier.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
255pp.  Slightly musty, previous owner's name stamp inside front cover. 
255 pages. $15.00  [638348] 
 
Renkema, Johan.  __Lamentations [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters.  1998.  Paperback.  641pp.  Very good; spine 
edges and corners lightly bumped. $47.00  [723911] 
 
Renner, J.T.E..  __Hosea [ChiRho Commentary Series]__.  Lutheran 
Publishing House.  1979.  Paperback.  102pp.  Slightly musty, otherwise 
sound. $9.00  [704626] 
 
Richard, Earl J..  __First and Second Thessalonians [Sacra Pagina Volume 
11]__.  The Liturgical Press.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  409pp.  
Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Very good otherwise. $19.00  [728652] 
 
Ridderbos, Herman.  __The Gospel of John. A Theological Commentary__.  
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1997.  Paperback.  721pp.  Ex-
library, lower corners damp-warped, edge-worn wrappers, sunned spine, 
creased pages. Otherwise sound, free of underlining etc. $27.00  [728307] 
 
Ridderbos, Hherman.  __The Gospel of John: A Theological Commentary__.  
EErdmans.  1992.  Paperback.  721pp.  Very good in wrappers. $37.00  
[728423] 
 
Ridderbos, J.; van der Maas, Ed trans.  __Deuteronomy [Bible Students 
Commentary]__.  Regency Reference Library / Zondervan.  1984.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  318pp.  Ex-Library Wear on lower front corner of cover. 
Otherwise VG $14.00  [728285] 
 
Ridderboss, H. N.; Togtman, Ray trans.  __Mattthew [Bible Students 
Commentary]__.  Zondervan Publishing / Regency Reference Library.  1987.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  556pp.  Ex-Library. Otherwise pristine. 
$27.00  [728028] 
 
Roberts, J.J.M..  __Nahum, Habakkuk, and Zephaniah [Old Testament 
Library]__.  W/JKP.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  223pp.  
Penciling and highlighter throughout. Dust jacket is edge worn and 
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scuffed. $22.00  [695396] 
 
Roberts, J.J.M..  __Nahum, Habakkuk, and Zephaniah [Old Testament 
Library]__.  WJK.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  223pp.  G/G. 
Slight foxing, edge-worn dust jacket. $20.00  [704185] 
 
Robinson, Gnana.  __1 and 2 Samuel: Let Us Be Like the Nations 
[International Theological Commentary]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing 
Co..  1993.  Paperback.  289pp.  Very good. Laminated wrappers, previous 
owner's stamp. $9.00  [719680] 
 
Robinson, James M.; Paul Hoffmann, John S. Kloppenborg.  __The Critical 
Edition of Q [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the 
Bible: Supplements]__.  Fortress Press, Peeters Publishing.  2000.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  581pp.  VG/G. Torn dust jacket. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees. $42.00  [728462] 
 
Robinson, Thomas.  __Studies in Romans. Expository and Homiletical 
Commentary. Two Volumes in One__.  Kregel Publications.  1982.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  379pp.  Complete, two volumes in one edition. 
Ex-library, bumped spine edges and board corners. Good otherwise. $27.00  
[728321] 
 
Rogers, Richard.  __A Commentary on Judges. Facsimile of 1615 edition__.  
Banner of Truth.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  970pp.  VG/VG. Due 
to the weight of this book, shipping will cost more than the standard 
rate indicated on some web-sites. $47.00  [712803] 
 
Roper, Coy D..  __Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther  [Truth for Today 
Commentary]__.  Resource Publications.  2015.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  610pp.  VG/VG.  Previous owner's name label inside front cover. 
610 pages. $47.00  [641104] 
 
Rosel, Hartmut N..  __Joshua [Historical Commentary on the Old 
Testament]__.  Peeters.  2011.  Paperback.  386pp.  Penciling throughout. 
Wrappers are edge worn and scuffed. $37.00  [694572] 
 
Rosenbaum, M. and A.M. Silbermann; A. Blashki and L. Joseph, trans..  
__Pentateuch With Targum Onkelos, Haphtaroth and Rashi's Commentary: 
Deuteronomy__.  Hebrew Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
265pp.  Worn cover with spine edges peeling. Sound otherwise. Hebrew text 
with English translation. $22.00  [710508] 
 
Rosenbaum, M. and A.M. Silbermann; A. Blashki and L. Joseph, trans..  
__Pentateuch With Targum Onkelos, Haphtaroth and Rashi's Commentary: 
Exodus__.  Hebrew Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
Very good. Very good. Hebrew text with English translation. $13.00  
[693235] 
 
Rosenbaum, M. and A.M. Silbermann; A. Blashki and L. Joseph, trans..  
__Pentateuch With Targum Onkelos, Haphtaroth and Rashi's Commentary: 
Exodus__.  Hebrew Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
Very good. Hebrew text with English translation. $13.00  [710505] 
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Rosenbaum, M. and A.M. Silbermann; A. Blashki and L. Joseph, trans..  
__Pentateuch With Targum Onkelos, Haphtaroth and Rashi's Commentary: 
Leviticus__.  Hebrew Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
241pp.  Very good. Hebrew text with English translation. $16.00  [710507] 
 
Rosenbaum, M. and A.M. Silbermann; A. Blashki and L. Joseph, trans..  
__Pentateuch With Targum Onkelos, Haphtaroth and Rashi's Commentary: 
Numbers__.  Hebrew Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  233pp.  
Very good. Hebrew text with English translation. $20.00  [710506] 
 
Rosenberg, A. J..  __Mikraoth Gedoloth: The Twelve Prophets, Vol. 1__.  
Judaica Press.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  262pp.  Boards are 
edge worn, bumped and scuffed.  $27.00  [702020] 
 
Rosenberg, A.J. ed. / trans..  __Job: A New Translation__.  The Judaica 
Press.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  249pp.  Hebrew / English on 
parallel pages. G/G. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $8.00  
[717855] 
 
Ross, Allen P..  __Holiness to the Lord. A Guide to the Exposition of the 
Book of Leviticus__.  Baker Academic Books.  2002.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  496pp.  VG/VG. Slightly cocked spine. $37.00  [728453] 
 
Rowley, H. H., Ed..  __Job [The Century Bible, New Series (Based on the 
RSV)]__.  Nelson.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  359pp.  G/G. Dust 
jacket is faded and scuffed. Slightly edge worn boards.  $8.00  [700385] 
 
Rowley, H.H..  __Job [New Century Bible, Based on the Revised Standard 
Version]__.  Oliphants.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  359pp.  
VG/VG. Book-plate inside front cover. $8.00  [714258] 
 
Rowley, H.H..  __Job [New Century Bible]__.  Oliphants.  1970.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  359pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [718576] 
 
Rowley, H.H. ed..  __Job [New Century Bible, Based on the Revised 
Standard Version]__.  Oliphants.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
359pp.  G/VG. Lower spine and board corners bumped. $8.00  [711623] 
 
Rudlph, Wilhelm.  __Joel - Amos - Obadja - Jona__.  Evangelische 
Verlagsanstalt.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  384pp.  Pencil and 
ink underlining and markings throughout. Boards are edge worn and 
scuffed.  $10.00  [702405] 
 
Ryken, Philip Graham.  __Galatians [Reformed Expository Commentary]__.  
P&R Publishers.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  291pp.  Ex-library, 
else very good. $10.00  [728338] 
 
Ryken, Philip Graham.  __Jeremiah and Lamentations: From Sorrow to Hope 
[Preaching the Word Series]__.  Crossway Books.  2001.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  829pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to 
top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Subtly co concave spine. Else 
very good. $22.00  [728522] 
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Ryken, Philip Graham.  __Luke (Two Volumes) [Volume 1, Luke 1-12; Volume 
2; Luke 13-24]__.  P and R Publishing.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
pp.  Ex-Library. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise pristine. 
704, 757 pages (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.) 
$22.00  [728315] 
 
Sacks, Robert.  __The Book of Job With Commentary: A Translation for Our 
Time [South Florida Studies in the History of Judaism, No. 197]__.  
Scholars.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  371pp.  Ex-library. 
Otherwise, very good.  371 pages. $22.00  [641279] 
 
Sailhamer, John.  __First and Second Chronicles__.  Moody.  1983.  
Paperback.  116pp.  Slightly edge worn wrappers, with some curling to 
edges and corners.  116 pages. $10.00  [499651] 
 
Sakenfeld, Katharine Doob.  __Ruth [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1999.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  91pp.  VG/VG. Very good. $20.00  [693210] 
 
Sakenfeld, Katharine Doob.  __Ruth [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1999.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  91pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is slightly worn 
and scuffed.  $8.00  [698847] 
 
Sarna, Nahum M..  __Genesis [The JPS Torah Commentary]__.  Jewish 
Publication Society.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  414pp.  Very 
good $42.00  [724876] 
 
Sasson, Jack M..  __Jonah. A New Translation with Introduction, 
Commentary, and Interpretations [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1990.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  368pp.  VG/G. Edge-worn dust jacket. $15.00  
[728613] 
 
Sasson, Jack M..  __Ruth: A New Translation With a Philological 
Commentary and a Formalist-Folklorist Interpretation__.  Johns Hopkins 
University.  1989.  Paperback.  292pp.  Good; creased spine. $27.00  
[723746] 
 
Schaefer OSB, Konrad.  __Psalms [Berit Olam: Studies in Hebrew Narrative 
and Poetry]__.  Michael Glazier.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
399pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [713209] 
 
Schnackenburg, Rudolf.  __The Epistle to the Ephesians. A Commentary__.  
T & T Clark.  2001.  Paperback.  356pp.  Very good. $47.00  [728767] 
 
Schnackenburg, Rudolf.  __The Gospel According to St John. Volume 1. 
Commentary on Chapters 1-4__.  The Seabury Press.  1979.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  638pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to 
top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Otherwise very good. $32.00  
[728665] 
 
Schnackenburg, Rudolf.  __The Gospel According to St John. Volume 2. 
Commentary on Chapters 5-12__.  The Seabury Press.  1979.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  556pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to 
top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Otherwise very good. $37.00  
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[728664] 
 
Schnackenburg, Rudolf.  __The Johannine Epistles. Introduction and 
Commentary__.  Crossroad.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  
VG/VG. Slightly cocked spine, upper dust jacket edge curled. $47.00  
[728487] 
 
Schreiner, Thomas R..  __Romans. Second Edition [Baker Exegetical 
Commentary on the New Testament]__.  Baker Academic.  2018.  Hardcover, 
no dust jacket.  918pp.  Very good. Upper corners slightly bumped, upper 
spine slightly concave. $32.00  [728573] 
 
Scullion, John.  __Isaiah 40-66 [Old Testament Message, Vol. 12]__.  
Michael Glazier, Inc..  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  214pp.  
Slightly worn boards. $15.00  [672256] 
 
Seiss, J.A..  __The Gospel in Leviticus, or Holy Types__.  Zondervan.  .  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  403pp.  G/G. Sunned dust jacket, lower spine 
edge bumped. $16.00  [718609] 
 
Seitz, Christopher R..  __Isaiah 1-39 [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1993.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  271pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, 
torn and scuffed. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $8.00  [697989] 
 
Seitz, Christopher R..  __Joel [The International Theological 
Commentary]__.  Bloomsbury T & T Clark.  2016.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  239pp.  NF/VG. Slightly chipped dust jacket $57.00  [728585] 
 
Senior, Daniel P. and Daniel J. Harrington.  __1 Peter; Jude and 2 Peter  
[Sacra Pagina Series, Volume 15]__.  Michael Glazier Book / Liturgical 
Press.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  315pp.  Ex-Library. Slight 
wear on upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise pristine. $27.00  
[728003] 
 
Seow, C.L..  __Job 1-21: Interpretation and Commentary [Illuminations 
series]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2013.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  971pp.  Concave spine, damage to upper spine edge, lower spine 
bumped. Board corners bumped. $67.00  [723367] 
 
Seow, C.L..  __Job 1-21: Interpretation and Commentary [Illuminations 
series]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2013.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  971pp.  VG/VG $57.00  [728469] 
 
Seow, C.L..  __Job 1-21. Interpretation and Commentary__.  William B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  971pp.  
VG/VG. Gift note (possibly author's) on ffep. $57.00  [728617] 
 
Sheridan, Mark ed..  __Genesis 12-50 [Ancient Christian Commentary on 
Scripture, Old Testament, I]__.  IVP.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
392pp.  NF/NF $27.00  [709679] 
 
Silva, Moises.  __Philippians [Baker Exegetical Commentary on the New 
Testament]__.  Baker Book House.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
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255pp.  VG/G. Slightly torn dust jacket. $12.00  [728812] 
 
Simian-Yofre, Horacio.  __Amos: Nuova Versione, Introduzione e 
Commento__.  Milano: Paoline Editoriale Libri.  2002.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  242pp.  In Italian. VG/VG, slightly yellowed pages $16.00  
[723490] 
 
Simundson, Daniel J..  __The Message of Job: A Theological Commentary 
[Augsburg Old Testament Studies]__.  Augsburg.  1986.  Paperback.  159pp.  
Wrappers are gently worn and scuffed. Some curling around corners. Very 
good otherwise. 159 pages. $10.00  [437407] 
 
Skinner, J. ed..  __The Book of the Prophet Isaiah, Chapters I-XXXIX 
[Cambridge Bible for Schools and Colleges]__.  Cambridge University 
Press.  1905.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  295pp.  Map detached but 
present, some ink markings, ; yellowed pages, discolored cover, ex-
library, previous owner's name. $10.00  [723964] 
 
Skinner, J. ed..  __The Book of the Prophet Isaiah, Chapters XL-LXVI 
[Cambridge Bible for Schools and Colleges]__.  Cambridge University 
Press.  1906.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  251pp.  One page torn (no loss 
of text); yellowed pages, discolored cover, ex-library, previous owner's 
name. $10.00  [723963] 
 
Skinner, Professor; W. R. Harvey-Jellie.  __Kings; Chronciles [The 
Century Bible]__.  Caxton Publishing.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
459; 330pp.  Boards are edge worn, chipped and frayed. Worn and scuffed. 
$8.00  [695803] 
 
Slater, Thomas B..  __Ephesians [Smyth and Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  
Smyth & Helwys.  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.  VG/VG. 
Includes CD-Rom $27.00  [728450] 
 
Smith-Chrisopher, Daniel L..  __Micah: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster/John Knox Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  268pp.  VG/VG. Slightly scuffed and edge-worn dust jacket. 
$27.00  [728547] 
 
Smith, Christopher R..  __Genesis [Understanding the Books of the 
Bible]__.  Biblica.  2010.  Paperback.  133pp.  Very good.  $8.00  
[701586] 
 
Smith, Christopher R..  __Proverbs, Ecclesiastes, and James 
[Understanding the Books of the Bible]__.  Biblica: Transforming Lives 
Through God's Word.  2011.  Paperback.  128pp.  Very good.  $10.00  
[701584] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  19899.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  307pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. 307 pages. $11.00  
[640733] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  1989.  Hardcover with 
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dust jacket.  307pp.  G/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped, torn and scuffed. 
Slightly edge worn boards. Foxed and discolored along top edge of leaves. 
$10.00  [704294] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  1989.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  307pp.  VG/G. Slightly torn dust jacket. $10.00  [711861] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  1989.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  307pp.  VG/VG $11.00  [713294] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  1989.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  307pp.  G/G. Ex-library $10.00  [716209] 
 
Smith, Gary V..  __Amos: A Commentary [Library of Biblical 
Interpretation]__.  Regency Reference Library.  19899.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  307pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp. $9.00  [723219] 
 
Smith, George Adam.  __Jeremiah: Being the Baird Lecture for 1922__.  
Hodder and Stoughton.  1923.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  394pp.  
Edgeworn cover, foxing, previous owner's name. Good otherwise. $9.00  
[713993] 
 
Smith, George Adam.  __The Book of Deuteronomy [The Cambridge Bible for 
Schools and Colleges]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1918.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  396pp.  Highlighter throughout. Boards are edge worn, 
chipped and scuffed. Faded to spine. $11.00  [695794] 
 
Smith, Henry Preserved.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the 
Books of Samuel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T. & T. Clark.  
1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  421pp.  Boards are edge worn and 
scuffed. Else good.  $8.00  [695548] 
 
Smith, Henry Preserved.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the 
Books of Samuel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T. & T. Clark.  
1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  421pp.  Very good; blind-stamps. 
$11.00  [719339] 
 
Smith, Henry Preserved.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the 
Books of Samuel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  
1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  421pp.  Very good. Laminated cover, 
previous owners' name/stamps. $8.00  [719699] 
 
Smith, Henry Preserved.  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the 
Books of Samuel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T & T Clark.  
1951.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  421pp.  Ex-library, light to moderate 
ink underlining; edge-worn cover, slightly cocked spine. $8.00  [726624] 
 
Smith, James E..  __Jeremiah and Lamentations [Bible Study Textbook 
Series]__.  College Press.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  928pp.  
Ink underlining and markings throughout. Previous owner markings inside. 
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Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $15.00  [702788] 
 
Smith, John Merlin Powis; William Hayes Ward, and Julius A. Bewer.  __A 
Critical and Exegetical Commentary on Micah, Zephaniah, Nahum, Habakkuk, 
Obadiah and Joel [International Critical Commentary]__.  T. and T. Clark.  
1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  146pp.  Very good; previous owner's 
name, spine edges and board corners bumped. $18.00  [726593] 
 
Snaith, John G..  __The Song of Songs [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  
Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1993.  Paperback.  140pp.  Wrappers are 
edge worn and curled. $8.00  [694766] 
 
Soards, Marion L. and Darrell J. Pursiful.  __Galatians [Smyth and Helwys 
Bible Commentary]__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
359pp.  VG/VG. Includes CD-Rom $37.00  [728449] 
 
Sodergren, C.J. .  __The Prophecy of Malachi with Notes__.  Augustana 
Book Concern.  1927.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  78pp.  Ink markings 
throughout. Boards are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Some rubbing and fraying 
to edges.  78 pages. $10.00  [496513] 
 
Sodergren, C.J. .  __The Prophecy of Malachi with Notes__.  Augustana 
Book Concern.  1927.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  78pp.  Ex-library, 
foxing, previous owner's name on ffep. $15.00  [706285] 
 
Soggin, J. Alberto.  __Joshua: A Commentary [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster John Knox Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  245pp.  
VG/VG. Dust jacket slightly edge-worn and scuffed. $10.00  [723377] 
 
Soggin, J. Alberto.  __Le Livre De Josue [Commentaire De L'Ancien 
Testament, Va]__.  √âditions Delachaux & Niestle Neuchatel.  1970.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  186pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge worn, 
rubbed and scuffed. Some fading along edges and spine.  186 pages. $20.00  
[464789] 
 
Spence, H.D.M. and Joseph S. Exell.  __Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther and Job 
[The Pulpit Commentary, 7]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1962.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  684pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Small stains to 
fore-edge. 684 pages. $10.00  [425879] 
 
Spence, H.D.M. and Joseph S. Exell.  __I and II Chronicles [The Pulpit 
Commentary, 6]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1962.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  459pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. 459 pages. $10.00  [425878] 
 
Spence, H.D.M. and Joseph S. Exell, eds..  __Ezekiel [The Pulpit 
Commentary, Vol. 12]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1962.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. xxxiii, 403, 501 
pages. $10.00  [425534] 
 
Spence, H.D.M. and Joseph S. Exell, eds..  __Jeremiah, Lamentations [The 
Pulpit Commentary, Vol. 11]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1962.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Half title 
nearly torn in half. 598, 335, 93 pages. $10.00  [425541] 
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Spurgeon, C. H..  __Spurgeon's Popular Exposition of Matthew__.  
Zondervan Publishing.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  263pp.  Ex-
Library. Reproduction of 1893 edition. Browning of upper and outer edge 
of text. Cover slightly worn at corners, edges and both ends of spine 
$15.00  [728319] 
 
Spurgeon, Charles Haddon; David Otis Fuller ed..  __Psalms: One volume 
edition of The Treasury of David, condensed by David Otis Fuller, D.D.__.  
Kregel Publications.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  703pp.  G/G. 
Gift note on ffep, corner clipped and slightly scuffed and torn dust 
jacket $22.00  [724635] 
 
Spurgeon, Charles Haddon; David Otis Fuller ed..  __Psalms: One-Volume 
Edition of the Treasury of David__.  Kregel.  1976.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  703pp.  VG/G. Gift note inside front cover, chipped and scuffed 
dust jacket. Due to this book's size, expedited or international shipping 
will cost more than the rate quoted on some web-sites. $22.00  [716712] 
 
Spurrell, G. J..  __Notes on the Text of the Book of Genesis (Second 
Edition, Revised and Corrected)__.  Wipf & Stock.  2005.  Paperback.  
416pp.  Highlighter markings. Else good.  $22.00  [693956] 
 
Stalker, D.M.G..  __Ezekiel: Introduction and Commentary [Torch Bible 
Commentaries]__.  SCM Press Ltd.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
319pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good. $8.00  [708433] 
 
Still, Todd D..  __Philippians and Philemon [Smyth and Helwys Bible 
Commentary] (Includes CD-ROM)__.  Smyth & Helwys.  2011.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  224pp.  G/G. Corner bumped. Otherwise, very good. Includes 
Cd-Rom. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $32.00  [674706] 
 
Stone, Michael Edward; Frank Moore Cross, Ed..  __Fourth Ezra [Hermeneia- 
A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1990.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  496pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge chipped 
and scuffed. $39.00  [698342] 
 
Stone, Michael Edward; Frank Moore Cross, Ed..  __Fourth Ezra [Hermeneia- 
A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1990.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  496pp.  G/VG. Slight foxing, slight scent of 
pipe tobacco. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees. $20.00  
[724472] 
 
Strack, Hermann L. & Paul Billerbeck.  __Kommentar zum Neuen Testament 
aus Talmud und Midrasch (4 volumes bound in 5, plus Supplement- 6 vols. 
total)__.  C.H. Beck'sche Verlagsbuchhandlung.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  pp.  In German. Complete set, volume 1 through volume 4 in 5 
volumes, plus supplement (6 volumes total). Ex-library, rubbed covers. 
Otherwise very good. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees. 
$177.00  [707009] 
 
Strack, Hermann L. and Paul Billerbeck.  __Kommentar zum Neuen Testament 
aus Talmud und Midrasch (4 vols. in 5)__.  Munchen: C.H. Beck.  1922.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, vol. 1 through vol. 4, 
bound in 5 (5 vols. total). In German. Very shaken, some cracked hinges, 
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light foxing, ex-library. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. 
$75.00  [703111] 
 
Stuart, Douglas.  __Hosea-Jonah [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  537pp.  Ink underlining and 
markings throughout. Dust jacket is creased, worn and scuffed. $30.00  
[698869] 
 
Stuart, Douglas.  __Hosea-Jonah [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  537pp.  G/VG. Light to 
moderate ink underlinining. $32.00  [711610] 
 
Stuhlmueller, Carroll.  __Psalms 1 (Psalms 1-72) [Old Testament Message, 
Vol. 21]__.  Michael Glazier - Liturgical.  1993.  Paperback.  322pp.  
Infrequent highlighter markings. $15.00  [694147] 
 
Stuhlmueller, Carroll.  __Psalms 2 [Old Testament Message 22]__.  Michael 
Glazier, Inc..  1983.  Paperback.  226pp.  Very good. $12.00  [709927] 
 
Sweeney, Marvin A..  __I and II Kings: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2007.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  476pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [724353] 
 
Sweeney, Marvin A..  __I and II Kings: A Commentary [Old Testament 
Library]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2007.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  476pp.  Sold as is. Lower spine and upper corners badly bumped, 
dust jacket edge-worn and slightly torn. Otherwise sound, free of 
underlining etc. $37.00  [728565] 
 
Sweeney, Marvin A..  __Isaiah 1-39, with an Introduction to Prophetic 
Literature  [Forms of Old Testament Literature, vol. XVI]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1996.  Paperback.  547pp.  Good; slight to 
moderate ink underlining. $16.00  [703870] 
 
Sweeney, Marvin A..  __Zephaniah: A Commentary [Hermeneia - A Critical 
and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  2003.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  227pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [724282] 
 
Sweeney, Marvin A.; Hanson, Paul D. ed.  __Zephaniah: A Commentary  
[Hermenia - A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress Press.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  228pp.  Ex-Library. 
Otherwise pristine $27.00  [728362] 
 
Tait, Arthur J..  __The Prophecy of Micah [The Short Course Series]__.  
Charles Scribner's Sons.  1917.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  127pp.  
Boards are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Some faded spots to boards. Corners 
are curling and bumped. Foxed throughout.  127 pages. $10.00  [477671] 
 
Talshir, Zipora.  __I Esdras: A Text Critical Commentary: The Story of 
the Three Youths (Esdras 3-4) in Collaboration With David Talshir [SBL, 
Septuagint and Cognate Studies Series, No. 50]__.  SBL.  2001.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  556pp.  Gently worn and scuffed boards. Else 
good.  $42.00  [692832] 
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Tarazi, Paul Nadim.  __The Chrysostom Bible: A Commentary Series for 
Preaching and Teaching__.  Ocabs Press.  2009.  Paperback.  187pp.  Ink 
underlining throughout. Wrappers are slightly creased to hinges. This 
item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $9.00  [668269] 
 
Tatford, Frederick A..  __The Minor Prophets (3 Volumes) [Volume I, 
Prophet of a Broken Home, An Exposition of Hosea; Volume II, Prophet of 
Edom's Doom, An Exposition of the Prophecy of Obadiah; Volume III, 
Prophet of Royal Blood, An exposition of the Prophecy of Zephaniah]__.  
Klock and Klock Christian Publishers.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
pp.  Ex-Library. All volumes have worn signature before half title page, 
and edges of text are worn. Volume I has scratch in lower edge of text. 
Else good. $127.00  [728270] 
 
Taylor, John B..  __Ezekiel: An Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale Old 
Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  1969.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  285pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [716028] 
 
Taylor, Thomas.  __Exposition of Titus__.  Sovereign Grace Publishers.  
1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  565pp.  Significant wear along spine 
and board edges, ex-library. Otherwise sound, free of underlining etc. 
$15.00  [728337] 
 
Terrien, Samuel.  __The Psalms: Strophic Structure and Theological 
Commentary__.  eerdmans.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  971pp.  
Very good in like dust jacket $47.00  [728972] 
 
Terrien, Samuel.  __The Psalms: Strophic Structure and Theological 
Commentary__.  eerdmans.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  971pp.  
Very good in like dust jacket $47.00  [728973] 
 
Thatcher, G. W..  __Judges and Ruth [The Century Bible]__.  Caxton 
Publishing Co..  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  336pp.  Back hinge is 
cracked. Boards are edge chipped, torn and scuffed. Some fraying to 
edges. $8.00  [695798] 
 
Thiselton, Anthony C..  __The First Epistle to the Corinthians [New 
International Greek Testament Commentary]__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1446pp.  
Commentary on the Greek text. Front hinge tender, else sound, free of 
underlining etc. $57.00  [728790] 
 
Thomas, W. H. Griffith.  __Outline Studies in the Gospel of Matthew__.  
Eerdmans Publishing.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  476pp.  Ex-
Library. Worn on edges of text. Cover worn on corners and upper spine. 
Else good $15.00  [728322] 
 
Thompson, David L.; Eugene Carpenter.  __Ezekiel; Daniel [Cornerstone 
Biblical Commentary]__.  Tyndale House Publishers.  2010.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  470pp.  Remainder mark.  $37.00  [694628] 
 
Thompson, J. A..  __1, 2 Chronicles [New American Commentary]__.  
Broadman & Holman.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  411pp.  
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Highlighter and penciling throughout.  $15.00  [693538] 
 
Thompson, J. A..  __Jeremias: Texto De La Version Reina-Valera, Revision 
1960__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1992.  Paperback.  782pp.  Ex-
library. Wrappers are gently worn, rubbed and scuffed. Creased to spine 
and corners. 782 pages. $13.00  [548224] 
 
Thompson, J.A..  __Deuteronomy: An Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale 
Old Testament Commentaries]__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  1974.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  320pp.  VG/G $8.00  [716026] 
 
Thompson, John L ed..  __Genesis 1-11 [Reformation Commentary on 
Scripture]__.  IVP.  2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  389pp.  Very 
good; previous owner's name. $32.00  [712728] 
 
Thompson, Leonard L..  __The Book of Revelation: Apocalypse And Empire__.  
Oxford University Press.  1990.  Paperback.  265pp.  Slight foxing of 
upper edge of text. Lower edge of text worn. Cover worn on lower corner. 
Else good. $14.00  [727876] 
 
Thrall, M.E..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on 2 Corinthians 1-
7 [International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  2004.  Paperback.  
501pp.  Very good. Wrapper edges slightly curled. Previous owner's name 
inside. $47.00  [728890] 
 
Thrall, M.E..  __A Critical and Exegetical Commentary on 2 Corinthians 8-
13 [International Critical Commentary]__.  T&T Clark.  2004.  Paperback.  
pp.  Very good. Wrapper edges slightly curled. $47.00  [728882] 
 
Throntveit, Mark A..  __Ezra-Nehemiah [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1992.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  129pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is gently worn and 
scuffed.  129 pages. $8.00  [594057] 
 
Thurston, Bonnie B. and Judith M. Ryan.  __Philippians and Philemon 
[Sacra Pagina Series, Volume 10]__.  Michael Glazier Book / Liturgical 
Press.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  290pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on 
lower edge of text. Otherwise pristine $20.00  [728001] 
 
Towner, Philip H..  __The Letters to Timothy and Titus [New International 
Commentary on the New Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  
2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  886pp.  G/VG. Slightly concave spine, 
else very good. $57.00  [728548] 
 
Towner, W. Sibley.  __Daniel [Interpretation]__.  JKP.  1984.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  186pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. Dust 
jacket is edge chipped and torn; edge worn and scuffed boards. $16.00  
[694598] 
 
Towner, W. Sibley.  __Genesis [Westminster Bible Companion]__.  WJKP.  
2001.  Paperback.  296pp.  Highlighting and pencil marks, sound 
otherwise. This item is at our location in Eugene, Oregon. $8.00  
[693093] 
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Trapp, John.  __Trapp's Commentary on the New Testament__.  The Sovereign 
Grace Book Club.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  791pp.  Ex-Library. 
Reprint of 1865 edition. Browning between front cover and ffep and back 
cover and bfep. Edges of text are worn. Cover is slightly torn at end of 
lower spine, scratched on back and worn at corners, along spine and both 
ends of spine $20.00  [728268] 
 
Tsumura, David Toshio.  __The First Book of Samuel [New International 
Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  
2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  698pp.  Ink markings throughout, with 
heavy notes to BFEP. Dust jacket is gently worn and scuffed. $37.00  
[703979] 
 
Tull, Patricia K..  __Isaiah 1-39 [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  
Smyth & Helwys.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  605pp.  VG/VG. 
Includes CD-Rom $47.00  [728455] 
 
Turner, David L..  __Matthew [Baker Exegetical Commentary on the New 
Testament]__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  828pp.  
Very good; board corners slightly bumped $47.00  [728601] 
 
Turner, Laurence A..  __Genesis [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__.  
Sheffield.  2000.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  228pp.  Ex-library. Bumped 
to edges and corners. 228 pages. This item is at our location in Eugene, 
Oregon. $15.00  [RE600939] 
 
Van Seters, John.  __The Pentateuch: A Social-Science Commentary__.  
Sheffield Academic.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  233pp.  VG/G. 
Dust jacket is edge worn and bumped.  $47.00  [703646] 
 
Vawter, Bruce.  __Amos, Hosea, MIcah, With An Introduction to Classical 
Prophecy [Old Testament Message, Vol. 7]__.  Michael Glazier.  1981.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  169pp.  Slightly scuffed boards. 169 pages. 
$8.00  [634449] 
 
von Orelli, C..  __The Prophecies of Jeremiah__.  Klock and Klock 
Christian Publishers.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  384pp.  Near 
fine. $9.00  [711797] 
 
Von Orelli, C..  __The Twelve Minor Prophets__.  Klock & Klock.  1977.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  405pp.  Light to moderate pen underlining and 
marginalia, else good. $16.00  [715159] 
 
Von Rad, Gerhard.  __Genesis, Revised Edition [Old Testament Library]__.  
Westminster Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  440pp.  VG/VG. 
Laminated boards, previous owner's stamp $8.00  [715805] 
 
Vonk, Cornelius; Theodore Plantinga and Nelson D. Kloosterman, Trans. by; 
Jordan J. Ballor and Stephen J. Grabill, Eds..  __Exodus [Opening the 
Scriptures]__.  Christian's Library Press.  2013.  Paperback.  342pp.  
Very good.  $9.00  [693957] 
 
Wade, G.W..  __The Book of the Prophet Isaiah__.  Methuen & Co..  1911.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  431pp.  Ex-library, worn and stained cover, 
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foxing, very shaken $11.00  [705971] 
 
Walsh, Jerome T..  __1 Kings [Berit Olam: Studies in Hebrew Narrative and 
Poetry]__.  Michael Glazier / Liturgical Press.  1996.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  393pp.  VG/VG $37.00  [715248] 
 
Waltke, Bruce K..  __A Commentary on Micah__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  490pp.  VG/VG 
$47.00  [728514] 
 
Waltke, Bruce K..  __A Commentary on Micah__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  490pp.  Ex-Libris 
with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of 
page block. Subtle bowing to board edges. Else very good. $22.00  
[728540] 
 
Waltke, Bruce K..  __The Book of Proverbs Chapters 1-15 [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  Wiliam B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  693pp.  VG/VG 
$35.00  [728445] 
 
Waltke, Bruce K..  __The Book of Proverbs, Chapters 15-31 [New 
International Commentary on the Old Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  589pp.  VG/VG 
$37.00  [728538] 
 
Ward, James M..  __Hosea: A Theological Commentary__.  Harper & Row.  
1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  264pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket and boards 
are edge worn and scuffed. Jacket covered with mylar. $8.00  [694926] 
 
Watson, Robert A..  __Judges and Ruth [The Expositor's Bible]__.  A. C. 
Armstrong and Son.  1896.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  424pp.  Ex-
library, foxing, front hinge tender, rubbed and edge-worn cover. $8.00  
[708414] 
 
Watts, John D. AW..  __Obadiah: A Critical Exegetical Commentary__.  Wm. 
B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  78pp.  
Ink underlining and markings throughout. Dust jacket is edge chipped, 
torn and scuffed. Edge worn boards.  $8.00  [704629] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 1-33 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  449pp.  Ink markings 
throughout. Dust jacket is edge chipped and torn. Slightly edge worn 
boards. $8.00  [699878] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 1-33 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  449pp.  Boards are edge bumped 
and scuffed. Previous owner library label to spine.  $8.00  [702078] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 1-33 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  449pp.  VG/G. Previous 
owner's stamps on outer edges. Small tear in dust jacket. $8.00  [707928] 
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Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 1-33 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  449pp.  VG/VG $8.00  [718554] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 1-33, revised edition [Word Biblical 
Commentary]__.  Nelson Reference & Electronic.  2005.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  500pp.  G/VG. Slightly corner bumped boards. Else very 
good.  $37.00  [703888] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Isaiah 34-66 [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  385pp.  VG/VG. Previous 
owner's stamps on outer edges. $22.00  [707929] 
 
Watts, John D.W..  __Obadiah: A Critical Exegetical Commentary__.  Alpha 
Communications.  1981.  Paperback.  78pp.  Very good $8.00  [723419] 
 
Webb, Barry G..  __The Book of Judges [New International Commentary on 
the Old Testament]__.  Eerdmans.  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
555pp.  G/VG. Cocked spine. $35.00  [728459] 
 
Weinfeld, Moshe.  __Deuteronomy 1-11: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1991.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  455pp.  Ink underlining and markings throughout. Dust jacket is 
edge chipped, torn and scuffed.  $22.00  [699536] 
 
Weinfeld, Moshe.  __Deuteronomy 1-11: A New Translation with Introduction 
and Commentary [Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1991.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  458pp.  Highlighter markings throughout. Previous owner name to 
front paste-down. Boards are slightly worn and scuffed.  $22.00  [702142] 
 
Wenham, G.J..  __The Book of Leviticus [New International Commentary on 
the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1979.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  362pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp. $22.00  
[713186] 
 
Westcott, B. F..  __The Epistles of St. John: The Greek Text, with Notes 
and Addenda__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1979.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  245pp.  Stamp of previous owner on FFEP. Dust jacket is 
fading. Else good. $9.00  [727298] 
 
Westcott, Brooke Foss; F.F. Bruce intro..  __The Epistles of St. John. 
The Greek Text with Notes. Includes Introduction: Johannine Studies Since 
Westcott's Day__.  The Marcham Manor Press.  .  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  245pp.  Commentary on the Greek text. Ex-library, cocked spine, 
slightly smudged cover, light pencil scribbling. Else good. $8.00  
[727903] 
 
Westermann, Claus.  __Genesis [Text and Interpretation]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1987.  Paperback.  338pp.  Scant pencil 
markings throughout, mostly to front half of book. Wrappers are edge worn 
and scuffed. Creased to front wrapper.  338 pages. $13.80  [570252] 
 
Westermann, Claus.  __Genesis 37-50: A Commentary [Continental 
Commentaries]__.  Augsburg Publishing House.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust 
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jacket.  269pp.  Slightly musty, otherwise G/G. $8.00  [703848] 
 
Wevers, John H..  __Ezekiel: The New Century Bible Commentary__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1982.  Paperback.  243pp.  Personal owner's 
name stamped inside cover and FFEP. Privately laminated. Worn signature 
between cover and FFEP. Cover worn on corners and end of spine. $15.00  
[727455] 
 
Wevers, John W., Ed..  __Ezekiel [The Century Bible, New Series]__.  
Nelson.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  355pp.  Ex-library. Boards 
are edge worn, rubbed and bumped.  $8.00  [697972] 
 
Wevers, John William.  __Notes on the Greek Text of Deuteronomy [Society 
of Biblical Literature Septuagint and Cognate Studies Series 39]__.  
Scholars.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  665pp.  Pencil underlining 
and markings throughout. Boards are edge worn and scuffed. $52.00  
[699639] 
 
Whedon, D.D. ed.; Daniel Steele and John W. Lindsay.  __Commentary on the 
Old Testament, vol. II: Leviticus, Numbers, and Deuteronomy__.  Schmul 
Publishing Co. Inc..  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  526pp.  Volume 2 
only, in very good condition. $11.00  [703525] 
 
Whybray, Norman.  __Job [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__.  
Sheffield Academic Press.  1998.  Paperback.  187pp.  Wrappers are edge 
worn and scuffed. Else good.  $9.00  [695120] 
 
Whybray, R. N..  __Ecclesiastes [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Wm. B. 
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1989.  Paperback.  179pp.  Wrappers are edge 
worn and scuffed. $10.00  [694883] 
 
Whybray, R.N..  __Ecclesiastes [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT Press.  
1989.  Paperback.  87pp.  Slight ink underlining, publisher's review copy 
insert pasted inside front wrapper. $10.00  [704698] 
 
Whybray, R.N..  __Isaiah 40-66 [New Century Bible]__.  Oliphants.  1975.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  VG/VG. Slight foxing $11.00  
[718538] 
 
Whybray, R.N..  __Second Isaiah [Old Testament Guides]__.  JSOT Press.  
1983.  Paperback.  85pp.  Pencil underlining & marks. Foxing. 85 pages. 
$10.00  [426715] 
 
Wilcock, Michael.  __The Message of Judges: Grace Abounding __.  IVP.  
1992.  Paperback.  175pp.  Wrappers are worn, rubbed and scuffed. Some 
curling and creasing to edges and corners. Spine is creased and bumped. 
Ink underlining and markings throughout.  175 pages. $10.00  [487168] 
 
Wilcock, Michael.  __The Message of Psalms 1-72 [The Bible Speaks 
Today]__.  IVP.  2001.  Paperback.  255pp.  Very good. $16.00  [693095] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 1-12: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  524pp.  Slightly shaken. Good 
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otherwise.  524 pages. $22.00  [440297] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 1-12: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  524pp.  VG/G. Slightly worn and 
scuffed dust jacket. $12.00  [675094] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 1-12: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  524pp.  Slightly bowed boards, small 
dusty stains on upper page edges. Sound otherwise. $12.00  [724187] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 13-27: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  624pp.  VG/VG. Very good.  $18.00  
[694361] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 13-27: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  624pp.  VG/VG $30.00  [714786] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 13-27: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  624pp.  VG/VG. Small, dusty spots on 
upper page edges $16.00  [724197] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 28-39: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  781pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket is edge 
worn and scuffed.  $35.00  [694586] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Jesaja, Band 2: Jesaja 13-27 [Biblischer Kommentar 
Altes Testament, Band X/2]__.  Neukirchener Verlag.  1978.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  542pp.  Slightly worn boards. Else good.  542 pages. $12.00  
[467563] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Jesaja, Band 3: Jesaja 28-39, Das Buch, der Prophet 
und Seine Botschaft [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, Band X/3]__.  
Neukirchener Verlag.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  712pp.  Slightly 
worn boards. Else good.  712 pages. $27.00  [467559] 
 
Wildberger, Hans.  __Jesaja, Band I: Jesaja 1-12 [Biblischer Kommenar 
Altes Testament, Band X/1]__.  Neukirchener Verlag Des Erziehungsvereins 
Neukirchen-Vluyn.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  495pp.  Light and 
infrequent pencil underlining and markings throughout.  495 pages. $11.00  
[467564] 
 
Wilken, Robert Louis trans and ed; Angela Russell Christman and Michael 
J. Hollerich trans and ed.  __Isaiah: Interpreted by Early Christian  and 
Medieval Commentators__.  Eerdsman Publishing.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  590pp.  Ex-Library. Slight wear on upper and lower edges of 
text. Slight wear on corners of cover. Otherwise VG $18.00  [728348] 
 
Williams, Donald M..  __Psalms 73-150 [The Communicator's Commentary]__.  
Word Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  543pp.  VG/VG. Previous 
owner's stamp. $11.00  [719986] 
 
Williamson, H.G.M..  __Ezra and Nehemiah [Old Testament Guides]__.  
Sheffield Academic Press.  1987.  Paperback.  104pp.  Moderate ink 
underlining, publisher's review copy insert pasted inside front wrapper. 
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$15.00  [704695] 
 
Williamson, H.G.M..  __Ezra, Nehemiah [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  Word 
Books.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  417pp.  Badly cracked hinge 
at pgs. 30-31. Ink underlining and markings throughout. Dust jacket is 
badly edge chipped and torn. Edge worn and scuffed boards. $19.00  
[703921] 
 
Williamson, H.G.M. .  __Ezra, Nehemiah [Word Biblical Commentary]__.  
Word.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  417pp.  VG/VG. Previous 
owner's stamp inside front cover. $27.00  [712756] 
 
Winston, David.  __The Wisdom of Solomon: A New Translation with 
Introduction and Commentary [The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1979.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  360pp.  G/G. Small stains on outer page 
edges, bumped board corners. $11.00  [726225] 
 
Winter, Bruce W. and Andrew D. Clarke, David W. Gill and Conrad Gempf, 
Brian Rapske, Richard Bauckham, .  __The Book of Acts in Its First 
Century Setting (5 volume set). Volume 1.Ancient Literary Setting. Volume 
2. Graeco-Roman Setting. Volume 3. Paul in Roman Custody. Volume 4. 
Palestinian Setting. Volume 5. Diaspora Setting__.  Paternoster Press.  
1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete 5 volume set. Ex-
library, first volume's front hinge beginning to weaken, else very good. 
479, 627, 512, 526, 284 pages. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees. $127.00  [728577] 
 
Witherington, Ben.  __Letters and Homilies for Jewish Christians. A 
Socio-Rhetorical Commentary on Hebrews, James and Jude__.  IVP Academic.  
2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  656pp.  Ex-library, slightly edge-worn 
boards, lightly bumped corners. Otherwise good. $27.00  [728361] 
 
Witherington, Ben III.  __1 and 2 Thessalonians. A Socio-Rhetorical 
Commentary__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2006.  Paperback.  
286pp.  Ex-library, slightly creased and scratched warppers. Else very 
good. $16.00  [728320] 
 
Witherington, Ben III.  __Conflict and Community in Corinth. A Socio-
Rhetorical Commentary on 1 and 2 Corinthians__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company / Paternoster Press.  1994.  Paperback.  492pp.  Ex-
library, creased wrappers. Else good. $10.00  [728590] 
 
Witherington, Ben III.  __Matthew [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  
Smyth and Helwys.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  563pp.  VG/VG. 
Dust jacket's upper edge slightly creased. $47.00  [728619] 
 
Witherington, Ben III.  __Paul's Letter to the Philippians. A Socio-
Rhetorical Commentary__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2011.  
Paperback.  312pp.  Ex-library, slightly creased wrappers and page 
corners. Else very good. $19.00  [728318] 
 
Witherton III, Ben.  __John's Wisdom: A Commentary on the Fourth 
Gospel__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  1995.  Paperback.  411pp.  Outer 
and lower edge of text worn and stained. Heavy underlining of text. Cover 
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worn on corners, edges and both ends of spine. $15.00  [727846] 
 
Wolfers, David.  __Deep Things out of Darkness: The Book of Job, Essays 
and a New English Translation__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1995.  
Paperback.  549pp.  Ex-library, otherwise good. $11.00  [718549] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Haggai: A Commentary__.  Augsburg.  1988.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  128pp.  Very good. 128 pages. $8.00  [594132] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Haggai: A Commentary__.  Augsburg.  1988.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  128pp.  VG/VG $10.00  [724194] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical 
Commentary]__.  Fortress Press.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
259pp.  Slightly shaken, previous owner's name; sunned and badly torn 
dust jacket. Else sound. $8.00  [728595] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Previous owner name 
to front paste down end page. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. 
$10.00  [698899] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  359pp.  Previous owner name 
inked to FFEP. Boards are edge worn, bumped and scuffed. $10.00  [703117] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Worn cover, 
slightly musty. $9.00  [710483] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Ex-library, spine 
edges slightly worn. Good otherwise. $8.00  [719767] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Hosea [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Very good $8.00  
[721590] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Joel and Amos: A Commentary on the Prophets Joel 
and Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Fortress.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  392pp.  Ink and 
pencil underlining and markings throughout. Previous owner name inked to 
front paste-down. Boards are edge worn, scuffed and rubbed.  $15.00  
[702528] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Joel and Amos: A Commentary on the Prophets Joel 
and Amos [Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Fortress.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  392pp.  G/G. 
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Slightly shaken, sunned dust jacket. $10.00  [714766] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Micah: A Commentary [Continental Commentaries]__.  
Augsburg.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  258pp.  Boards are slightly 
worn and scuffed. 258 pages. $13.80  [594240] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Micah: A Commentary [Continental Commentaries]__.  
Augsburg.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  258pp.  Yellow highlighter 
markings throughout. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. $14.00  
[702362] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Micah: A Commentary [Continental Commentaries]__.  
Augsburg.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  VG/VG, small dusty 
stains on upper page edges. $12.00  [724199] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Obadiah and Jonah: A Commentary [Continental 
Commentaries]__.  Augsburg.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  191pp.  
Yellow highlighter markings throughout. Previous owner name inked to 
front paste-down. Boards are slightly edge worn and scuffed. $8.00  
[702363] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Obadiah and Jonah: A Commentary [Continental 
Commentaries]__.  Augsburg.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  191pp.  
VG/VG, small dusty stains on upper page edges. $8.00  [724200] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Obadiah and Jonah: A Commentary [Continental 
Commentaries]__.  Augsburg.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  191pp.  
Ex-library, otherwise very good. $8.00  [728542] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter.  __Obadiah and Jonah: A Commentary[Continental 
Commentaries]__.  Augsburg Publishing House.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  191pp.  Boards are slightly edge worn and scuffed. $8.00  
[694387] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter; Gary Stansell, Trans. by; Paul D. Hanson, Ed..  
__Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet Hosea [Hermeneia- A 
Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1974.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  257pp.  From the personal library of Karl 
Donfried, with his library sticker tipped into front paste-down. Gently 
worn and scuffed boards; else good.  $10.00  [700573] 
 
Wolff, Hans Walter; Gary Stansell, Trans. by; Paul D. Hanson, Ed..  
__Hosea: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet Hosea [Hermeneia- A 
Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]__.  Fortress.  1986.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Highlighter throughout; previous 
owner name inked to front paste-down with personal library label to 
spine. Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed.  $10.00  [702542] 
 
Wood, Leon.  __A Commentary on Daniel__.  Zondervan.  1983.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  336pp.  Ink underlining, sunned and chipped dust 
jacket. $22.00  [714011] 
 
Wood, Leon.  __Distressing Days of the Judges__.  Zondervan Publishing.  
1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  434pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on edges of 
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text. Cover has worn edges and both ends of spine. Else good. $18.00  
[728331] 
 
Work, Telford.  __Deuteronomy [Brazos Theological Commentary on the 
Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  333pp.  
Like New $15.00  [728387] 
 
Woudstra, Marten H..  __The Book of Joshua__.  William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  396pp.  Ex-
library, faint scent of pipe tobacco. Very good otherwise. $8.00  
[728638] 
 
Woudstra, Marten H..  __The Book of Joshua [New International Commentary 
on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1981.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  396pp.  Highlighter and penciling throughout. 
Boards are edge worn, scuffed and rubbed. $8.00  [694771] 
 
Woudstra, Marten H..  __The Book of Joshua [New International Commentary 
on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1982.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  396pp.  Boards are edge worn and scuffed. 
Previous owner name inked to front paste-down, with personal library 
label to spine. $8.00  [702483] 
 
Woudstra, Marten H..  __The Book of Joshua [New International Commentary 
on the Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1981.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  396pp.  Cocked spine. Foxing to fore-edges 
and dust jacket flaps. Book has an odor, but not musty. Ink underlining 
and markings. Edge chipped dust jacket, with edge worn boards.  $8.00  
[704518] 
 
Wright, Charles Henry Hamilton.  __Zechariah and His Prophecies, 
considered In Relation to Modern Criticism: with a Critical and 
Grammatical Commentary and New Translation__.  Klock & Klock.  1980.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  614pp.  Backstrip torn at head about 1", a 
bit musty, sound and unmarked otherwise.  $32.00  [712256] 
 
Wright, Charles Henry Hamilton.  __Zechariah and His Prophecies, 
considered In Relation to Modern Criticism: with a Critical and 
Grammatical Commentary and New Translation__.  Minneapolis: Klock & 
Klock.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  614pp.  Near fine. $52.00  
[712261] 
 
Yeager, Randolph O..  __The Renaissance New Testament (7 Volumes) __.  
Renaissance Press.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Ex-Library 
with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of 
page block. Mixed set. All volumes have slight wear on edges of text and 
cover has wear at end of spines. Otherwise VG. (Heavy item, will require 
additional shipping fees) $77.00  [728630] 
 
Young, Edward.  __The Book of Isaiah: The English Text, with 
Introduction, Exposition and Notes (Three Volumes) [Volume I, Chapters 1 
to 18; Volume II, 19 to 39, Volumes III, 40 through 66]__.  Eerdmans.  
1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Ex-Library. Volume I has worn 
signature between front cover and ffep; Cover worn on upper corner, both 
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ends of spine and back outer edge with scrapping on spine. Volume II has 
binding tender between half title and title and back cover and bfep;  
cover worn on corners and both ends of spine. Volume III has wear on 
corners, both ends of spine and outer edges. 534m 604, 579 pages $22.00  
[727989] 
 
Young, Edward J..  __The Prophecy of Daniel: A Commentary 
__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
330pp.  G/G. Slight underlining, highlighting; slightly torn dust jacket. 
$27.00  [725007] 
 
Zimmerli, Walther.  __Ezechiel, Band 2: Ezechiel 25-48 [Biblischer 
Kommentar Altes Testament, Band XIII/2]__.  Neukirchener Verlag.  1969.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  706pp.  Slightly shaken with a cocked spine. 
Boards are edge worn, rubbed and scuffed. Some splitting to spine edges.  
706 pages. $16.00  [467545] 
 
Zimmerli, Walther.  __Ezechiel, Band I: Ezechiel 1-24 [Biblischer 
Kommentar Altes Testament, Band XIII/1]__.  Neukirchener Verlag.  1969.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  578pp.  Slightly shaken with a cocked spine. 
Boards are edge worn and bumped to corners.  578 pages. $16.00  [467546] 
 
Zimmerli, Walther.  __Ezekiel 1: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Ezekiel, Chapters 1-24[Hermenia - A Critical and Historical Commentary on 
the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  509pp.  
Ex-Library. Worn signature between pages 4 and 5. Wear on corner of outer 
and lower edge of text and overall wear on edges of text. Cover has wear 
on corners and both ends of spine. $11.00  [728367] 
 
Zimmerli, Walther.  __Ezekiel 2: A Commentary on the Book of the Prophet 
Ezekiel, Chapters 25-48  [Hermenia - A Critical and Historical Commentary 
on the Bible]__.  Fortress Press.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
606pp.  Ex-library. Wear on corner of outer and lower edge of text. 
otherwise VG (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.) $22.00  
[728364] 
 
Zlotowitz, Rabbi Meir;  overview by Rabbi Nosson Scherman.  __The Twelve 
Prophets:  Yonah.  Jonah / A New Translation with a Commentary 
Anthologized from Talmudic, Midrashic, and Rabbinic Sources__.  Mesorah 
Publications.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  156pp.  Ex-library, 
otherwise very good. 156 pages. $8.00  [640723] 
 
Zvi, Ehud Ben.  __Hosea [The Forms of the Old Testament Literature, Vol. 
XXIA/1]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2005.  Paperback.  321pp.  
Highlighter markings throughout. Slightly edge worn wrappers.  $27.00  
[701831] 
 


